-1B88=

EXPLODED VIEW

FIGURE 30-1—EBODY SHELL -




Z8F" 9 .-_..v.._..t.-.._._..._-t-tiuﬁnueﬂﬁtﬂuﬁmh_@nﬁ.ﬂ@i ¥E 850 0¢ _..-._..._.._._-........_..._.._t._..-u.ﬁmm deay ...._Hm-m._”.m ol
wa..m -..-¢¢_._‘-U-tt-bna".-t.—uﬂﬂ.ﬂ.ﬂm nm.HHm._..ﬂm MN ﬁ_ﬂ-ﬂ.m_.ﬁ .._.._._.._._....-._s..._.._-.._.._......_s.._..u..ﬂﬂ.rn.h nh@ﬂ_ﬂnm.ﬁ 1T

mmv-m lrtf‘-ttr-lnﬁqtnﬁ.—.—ﬂﬁ—.ﬂm -Hm___n_.ﬂu-.— nHm._H.mm NN mmc'ﬂm ..-..-...vn'--llli*-tunnniﬁmn—.ﬂmu n-H.mH.H.._nm _UH

06P"9  tcrrcrccececcca[{TI) TojETpPEY ‘ToUEd TZ 0P0°0E ***'******'---osSnOYIaayy I93NQ ‘IOUBL 6

WELARLE) . HOR000000030000000 0 0k § -0t ) L X Iy BEOROBE =z = = » ¢ * oissic bR lREReN OoTETESY L CXBTTHd Y @

*

T6F'9  *tcccrrrrecseyouRq STTTID ‘UCTSUXT @I GOTR0SM e o = iinptisle s ie sl iaslelebbn oty Craog)

-U.ﬂﬁ.--m.._” - R FA R RS ill.ﬂnm.ﬂ.ﬁnm _.Hm_.mu_.ﬂnm__m -HHH.W._”.:..W m_._” GNH-QM" _-.-._-___-_------;---*.—..-H.N_m-m n_.H.HuAU.ﬁH m

-189-

ﬂ.ma-am EEEE R Iiii!u!un.ii't!'lui.—”ﬁscu .h_..—” aﬁcncm }!Illlivaniu.u!ll.ﬂmu.-ﬁnmsa .-H.ﬂ.m_m n.ﬁmﬂH.ﬂﬁH m

gE0° 08 b L L) AL ___.._-ﬂ._mﬂﬂ—.__ iuoxg qhd._”._”._”m aT £90°0F R e = ¢ ('3 0 ¥

-

GOFP°0E " cc-c"crrtereecmcccqueUNIISUT ‘DIBOH  GT L0 g SO QORI 0. 0 0 0 00 DU i Dyl s
.mm.ciﬁ-m -.-........_.-_.-.-.-..-1.-;.1-_-_._-.-..HWM.HH-.U_HH .-..Hm-.h..mnm ﬂ-._—” mmc-cm L.._._._-.._....._.-...-.......-.._....-.....-......-..\...H.U.ﬂm nHmﬂnE z

mnatﬂ.ﬂ .-.nuf.-u.-.lnliii'i-ilulllﬂﬁa-ﬁh ..H.mmm nn.ﬂm m.ﬁ DD.—“UWH -.-..-.h.......-_-._..-..-..--tioiuiuinib-vimlﬂﬂom H

dnoan SWEN 1IBJ Kay dnoin auey jIeg Loy

MEIIA HAOTAXE - TTIHS XAOd—I-0¢ FUNDIA




Key

oL oah LA B

o =]

10
11

FIGURE 30-2—REAR DECK LID - ASSEMBLED VIEW

Part Name

Weatherstrip, Rear Window..
Lid, Rear DecK..cuvecrveasn
Handle, Deck Lid.uiuceseoss
Latch, Deck Lid Lock.......
Hinge, Deck Lid:ssccacsssa,
Weatherstrip, Rear Drain
Trough-Upper.veseuescanns
Prop, Deck Tdd. . seeecreees.
Bracket, Deck Lid Prop-
LOWBT s s s sssnassscsnnanans
Light, Tail and Stop, Right
Bar, Right End Bumper......
Guard, Rear Bumper.........

Group

30.500
30.0562
30.068
30.074
30.064

30.0862
30.064

30.064

7.570
20.250
20.260

-190-

Key

12

13
14
15
16

17
18
19
20
21
22

Part Name

Weatherstrip, Tool

Compartment.sceeeevsnsanssa

Panel, Lower DecK....v0004.
Bar, Center Bumper.........
Plate, Lid Lateh Striker...
Weatherstrip, Drain
Trough-Lower . seeranrssnns
Mat, Rear Compartment......
Clamp, Spare Tire......eses
Shelf, Hear Luggage........
Bar, Left End Bumper.......
Light, Tail and 3top, Left.
Cover, Filler NecKk....uouveos

Group

30.042
30.058
20.250
30.074

30.062
30.630
16.030
30.044
20.250

7.570
30.040



Ed
&

= =

¥

oD oD o= @ L o L R e

TRIGGER TYPE

FIGURE 30-3—LOCKING HANDLES AND LICENSE LAMPS - SWIVEL AND TRIGGER TYPE - EXPLODED VIEWS

Part Hame

Cylinder and Key Kit......
Pawl, Locking Handles::cerrvnnnaaanssns
Spring, Locking Handle Pawl
Body, License LAMP...vexresosasasasssns
Gasket, Lons Bumper
Gasket,
LB s s nsme s
Stud. ..
Gasket, Escutcheon
Ezeuteheon. .
Gasket, Escutcheon to Deck Lid...

LT T R e e I T T e o e
A4 F A FE TP R ET N R NN N A A A S SRR
S E S ETET R RN R T NN AN N A AR

EERE

Group Key
a0n. 068 12
30.0702 13
a0, 0702 14
30,0702 15
Jo.o702 16
30,0702 17
30.0702 18
30.0702 19
30.0702 20
30.0702 21
30.068 23

-191-

Part Name Group
Serew, Escutcheon........... pafetatal e e 30.0702
Handle (Swivel Type)...e.... alalalarelalarata il 30.0702
Berew, Escutcheon.....c.coauwass B0 i o 30.0701
Gasket, Escutcheon to Deck Lide...vece.. 30.088
BAcuwtoheon -t e o0 o, Talebaiiies, o Jmliaeis 40.0701
Gasket, Escutcheon....... S i 30.0701
- T b P o e I T o e T T L . e o o 30.0701
LB 4.5 05 604 6 4 miuom mminlnninriee O DO e 30.0701
GREKOE . LBIE i i v omm o mim e me e se s e e e 30.0701
C¥linder amd Key KEf.weouuororerrueenun 30.068
Lamp, Handle and LicenSe.....ceovvevuean 30.068




g

0 =1 @ LN o L BD

-]

lTﬁﬁ”

1
i
il

i

il

fmabl

“m

FIGURE 30-4—REAR DECK LID PARTS - ASSEMELIES

Part Name
Prop, Deck Lid...... ¥ el h e e
Spring, Deck Lid Hinge...eeeessans ‘s
Hinge, Deck Lid.......... ayrlelelala na atal

Support, Rear License Plate Yertical
Bupport, Rear License Plate, Right..
Support, Rear License Plate, Left...
Cylinder and Key Kit....ocvvncvnnns .
Lamp, Handle and License (Swivel
THPEY s aTa inss sialssie
Lamp, Handle and License (Trigger

T‘FFE} ----- AR R RN
Latch, Deck Lid.......... a{eTefeTe alnle Talata
Spring, LAatoh..cssacscsvssanncmnnnns

Plate; Deck Lid Latch Striker.......

Group

30.064
30.064
30,064
20.115
20,115
20.115
30.068

30.068

30.068
30.074
30,074
30.074

Eey

13
14
15
16
17
1B
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

-192-

Part Name
Bracket, Deck Lid Prop-Lower..... .
Lock, Deck Lid...iccueeeuans P sa s
Plate, Deck Lid Lock Striker....e...
"Pt, Letter...... A0 B e afe ey i
LU A o L b o i A P o T 2 P P S
HAY, Lettericcaaananas O RO e
b e e i e s B g
BEVS Lot tar s e s e elmfelamjate
"B, Letber.iiiivennnann i alufafalelags
L L P - L g L i s
] A P o v S PR e e A R
Wame Plate, "Darrin'..c.oveenseasss
Name Plate, "Kaiser"..... wleTelnln nle a nls
Name Plate, "Frager ... coeeeennennsa




Eey

=] G B s B ba

FIGURE 30-5—BODY MOULDINGS AND FASTENERS - EXPLODED VIEW

Part Name Group Key Part Name
Moulding, Rear Belt.......... vessass 30,086 8 Moulding, Rocker Pamel..... P
Joint, Rear Belt Moulding::ssssss:2s: 30,086 9 Moulding, Front Fender...s:sse200000
Moulding, Rear Belt..seosvsrersnnanas 30.088 10 Flatwasher, Moulding Fastener.......
Lockwasher, Moulding Fastener....... 30.082 11 Lockwasher, Moulding Fastener..... ‘s
Hut, Moulding FAStEDNEr......:::: eree 20,082 12 Kut, Moulding Fastener..... erssnsnea
Fastener, Moulding....scocsesoasanan 30.082 13 Fastener, Moulding (Two Yiews Shown)
Fastener, Moulding::ssssssssnsasanes 30.084 14 Moulding, Rocker Panel..cceetscwrres
-193-

Group

30.084
30.082
30.084
30.084
30.084
30.084
30.0B4




MITA HAOTdXE - SLHYad AL JdRASRE A T

AMEIA QHASTIRT - SLHVS HOOO LHOUA LI37T—0-08

-194-




3 ’ 80T °0E P e s e narr e sessreer-ag9uTy ‘yesnbg-TlUY  9E

PO 0L trrsrsadrrrrrsss sy SSETH ._..Hm:.z:wn—u 1L ZIT*0E R 1= 11 | __._.__.H._a_q cp
90T*0g **"'°****'uoling [oxjuo) ajowsy ‘Iuradg 0L RGO T &= sleislellaletelalriefale o ie\n =ln = ¢ xlx « DI OO UTAREPE
anI*0f Tarsrrar s s aaa s ke e s BAQATY 69 80T1°0¢ L R L L (s | faduTty ce
anT og I I I I = 1 11T TR - 1+ 0205 -...,.,-+.«-.-;-»..--«..Hﬂ“ﬁ._”ﬂum-m .N—Hﬂ_.ﬂ.ﬁm e
QoI QE **ccccccercrepoy [OIlU0) 2jowsy ‘uoling L9 BOZ OF *rtrecccceesrscsseaypuey I098IN32Y 'UTd 1€
90T 0E ****t***rerrcpoy [eIjuc) Sjowsy ‘uojing 99 8020 *'*****cccoypueq JojernSay ‘uocaydjindsg  Of
QT Of " trtrttererrecceesTOIqUO) S}OWSY ‘POY GO BOZ*0E cccrctctcterrscappuey xojerndsy ‘Juradg 6T

' OIS 0ge = pt e e sesseerecsssepoy Burydo] fuoling 9 90T°0g -uojjng ysng [oIjuc) ajousy ‘uoaydndsg gz
¥OT"0E CR R R R R R I R R+ 1o ) Mﬂﬂ#UDd nﬂﬂ##ﬂm m@ WGN.GN ...;;.;....-..-..-....v;««ﬂﬁﬁ& .ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂm iz
FOT* 0L .._..............o.-...........MFﬂMuS nﬂ:n.._m 79 anz 0% N A ==+ ruoqang ysnd ,..__nm_ﬂ ag
NEN-GM -J-...-.-...-;-.-.mmﬁﬁﬂ MOPUTH nﬁﬁmm Hm mDN;Qﬂ -.-.;;-;..-.--..--..-.-.h@ﬂ .Mﬁﬁh&m MN
FOZ Qg "rccctctcrccrcrrlauuByg) unyg SSETD dITD 09 QOZ 0 "CUUUUUTCCYUTU||)'MOPUTY XOQVTTIUSA ‘STIPUEH  PE
S0Z* 0L trrrsedrrrsaserraseancar e TATSEAIBT] 65 O0Z 0% sessres ersserrreTRUER JIOTBTEIUSA .n._n_”._”_.-H ce
80Z*OE cCocctecceccrecererreaoITT S3BID ‘AITD 8 B0Z°QE °°°°TCtcttcttCtAODUTH XOJETTIUAA ‘IFEME  ET
maﬂiaﬁ ;.-.-..-;-...-;--...s.-MMGHm -hﬂHHﬂﬂ hﬂ mBN;Eﬂ --..-;-....--...-.-..mﬁﬂhﬁm .Hmﬂmﬁa HN
N-U_.N-.UW --.-qiv.q.quii.HW.ﬂ.n.mu.mm Wm.ﬂHm n._“_m._.u._.._ﬂﬂ_.u mm m_“uﬂ._ﬂ_ﬂ q_.._..a_.._.._.._.'.._.'._....-:....-..-.......-Hm...ﬁm.ﬂ.__n.ﬂ-.ﬂ._”h _UN
$0T°0E O I U =5 h i~ b v'g | ‘aiefg co anz oc R R R e v i =1 ey | ‘dolg 61
FOT*0E LR RN E R IR SRR LA R AT (o luTy | .ﬁﬂﬂﬂ FC mﬂﬂqﬁm rHssrassass s ARATT JTOMOT uMﬂﬂH&m ®T
EHH.Gﬂ fTatasrsraaraErara TR O] ihmbﬂu ﬂﬂ a0Z*0e FF R R F R P A B R R R E s SR e R AR ES RS Aty LT &
802 0¢ ssssrearasresraraarasrerssrr s yoqpIREaY  FC FOZ° 0L seraeasrarer s MO - UNY SSEID ‘T2uUUEy) 91 o
OTT*0f *'rerersrrerssasssesecegorurnday ‘asaol 10 QoE Qe *rrcrrecrcrecsgadd)] - unyg SSELH frauUEy]) G :
FOEQEC  *tctrcrssssaTauuey) uUny ssurH ‘raurtelsy oo QOE-0E *ttrctccctccrcaBg UOTSTATA ‘dTalsasyleay vl
Z0T1'0% Sedsssesiara s TaRDT I00(] -ﬁﬁh#ﬂhﬂﬂ#dmi 6F 905°0F srrassa s s aras s s s UOTSTAT( nhﬂﬂ eT
.H-HH..ﬁ..ﬂ aq...quaa..-aq.mhﬁmu_ ﬁ.ﬁ.ﬁ .H_@._.uﬂ.ﬂ.m._ﬂu .MU..J.H mﬂ‘ @cﬂ;.ﬂ-ﬁ .-.....aav...-_..a......-._.-.-««-.HHC._..WH.__._.H.H ...nﬂm N.H
PIT*Q0g *c*ccrcccecrececogfay pue Xapurlh) HOOT L¥ 140 F O UL UIOCID G D00 0.0 00 00 000 Sl b IE-FI 4 TR o
CAECErE HOUDOCEUCICE - -earpusy Joog ‘ucaydynosyg 9% QO QE *trrereercscescscssaagury Taddp freATMs 0T
FIT'QE ""**** re+rsereeaypueq Joog ‘ucayodinadsg of x| oAl 0 | SRS e Rt e )4 0 O 5 P LT ‘afutyg xaddp fiaaTM 6 |
FIT 0 ;-.-.t;;-..;;-;nu.m.ﬁ.u @ﬂnv aood nﬂﬂﬁﬂ.ﬂm T S0Z 0% _...c_.._..a_.._..u..u.'.._._..._.........amm...__.n.u m.:._..." @.Eﬂ._.ﬂn—” m _
ﬂ-_”..n..._u..m” ...-.....;;-..---hm?m._&ﬂ_ﬁu.mv .H.U.U_H ﬁmHH.vﬂ.wm M...ﬁ. m.-u.chﬂ .'.vva.a..-vqunuq.uwﬂ.m.ﬂﬂ.ﬂhﬂu — ._HQ..,-.._NH..-...HEN-__H .."_...
20T°*0g Cccccccaaddp geirrd e8utH ‘diijsxayjeoy  g¥ gOE*OE "t CTCtCUCYCctCYtUU|MOPUTN JOREB[TIUIA ‘TEAZ D
Nﬁ-._“...ﬂm .._.._.._..._..._....._.._...._........._......._.........._.._......-..._........_-H.U_.U_ﬁ— .Hﬂ_. mﬂmmom .......-.-.._...........m._.u.ﬂ!ﬂh .H.u.u-.ﬂ.ﬁﬂl.—-.ﬂ.mb. hnm.._....H.".w.m-Hm.—.H“..ﬂm.__} m
NQH-H_M ._...._._._...-H@._“H._”h N.._m...H._”m. -Hm_._s..u..._” nmn_”.Hu.m.Hm._..mH.ﬁm; ﬂd_ ﬂ.ﬂﬂ.ﬂ_ﬂ -_.__..;............-.-;.......«.......Hm-.u.._.—.ﬁ- ﬁnm.mhu.m.ﬂmﬂu..ﬁ_@.__& "—._1
ZOT*0F "***°**aa71Td 28uryg xeddn ‘draisasylresn 6¢ FOE“0E **rcrrerrrrrceecsccsrauuyl ‘dTI}sSIayzeay g
20T 06 sesrssrrrresrergaddy aoog ‘diIlsiayleay g TOT 0 **** e r s sserecsoygruIe) I00( TAUTPINGH B
Z0T*0E .._......_.\.....lﬂiu.m.m_. IBTTT4d 28uty ‘drrlsiayjpean LE I0Z°0¢ B R =111 {] 1
dnoxn SWweN JIBd4 : Lay dno.xg awey JjIed Aoy

MIIA dEFAOT4XE - SIUVd HOOO INOHA LJIAT—9-08 FHUNDII

MATA dHJOTAXHT - SI¥Vd HOOd LNOMA LAFT—0-0¢ HUNOIL



90E"0E
FoE"0E

dnoin

........ 3FT ‘USTUIED PIeTYSPURM "HuTpInol
trrrrasssrars s s FUIRTNON PISTUSPUTH ‘ASIOS

..... sreresssesrseseamrr] preTyspuTy ‘dITD
O OB Oe COEaE I9UU] UOTSTATO PI2TUYSPUTH ‘Ieg
Torrerragdry fysrtusen preTysputy ‘Jurpinof

awey jJaBg

ot
6
B
L

9
Aoy

BOE"0E
BOE*OE

dnoxn

MATA JITOTAXHE - QTATHSANIM—L-

pppppp .-.l..._-._...._....-.-....-...........-“.Hﬂ.ﬂd—m.ﬂﬂ..ﬁ.:.
PereesesseesDTATYUSPUTY

‘EEETD
‘drajsIayreay
rrrrre s B UOTISTAT ‘JIaUuTeloy
*rrcIEF UOTSTATO MHNNMHm:ugwk

Tererrers s IAIN0 UOTETATO PTSTUSPUTM ‘Jug

08 FYUNOII

AWEN 1IEd

-196-



YACUUM PUMP BOOSTER we
[MEW TYPE|

] :11—@&
)

Key

1
2
3
4
&
6

F i
YaCUUM TAHKE BOOSTER
|oLD TYPE

|

FIGURE 30-83—WINDSHIELD WIPER, CONTROLS AND BOOSTERS

Part Name

Nut, Wiper Arm Drive Body......
Spacer, Wiper Arm Drive Body...
Spacer, Wiper Arm Drivée Body...
Body, Wiper Arm Drive, Right...
Pulley, Wiper Tension, Right...
Lockwasher, Driver to Motor

e S A A O D o L O D D B o ST
Screw, Driver to Motor....:.s4..
Blade, Wiper..ccevacas trerreana
Arm, Wiper Blade........ OIS O
Body, Wiper Arm Drive, Left....
Hose, Pump Tube to Wiper.......
Tube, Pump to Manifold.........
Tube, Pump to Wiper Hose.......
Connector, Pump to Wiper

Hose Tube....c.cvac.s sesaseeas
Elbow, Pump to Manifold Tube...
Bracket, Vacuum Tank...........
Bracket, Vacuum TanK...........

Group

30.358
30.358
30.358
30.358
30.356

30.352
30.352
30.360
30.360
30.358
30.364
30.364
30.364

30.364
30.364
30.362

Key

18
19
20
Z1
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

32

33

-187-

Part Name

Hose, Tank to Wiper..........0.

Hose, Tank to Manifold..... P
Valve ¥ Tank ChecK. cccvvernnena -
Tank, VACUUN 4+ exeeerveveceacnna

Lockwasher, Pulley Bolt........
Pulley, Wiper Tension, Left....
BO L D 1L R T ae e vatela ot eta e o sis s assls
Knob, Wiper Control............
Nut, Wiper Control......... ...
Spacer, Wiper Control MNut.,.....
Control, Wiper..seccecvsnaas can
Motor, Wiper...scevavvacuvicanns
Driver, Motor...oesseseasasiesas
Insulator, Motor Driver

CoOupling.acavaaacsanes
Lockwasher, Motor Attaching

BCYEWe cserrnorrnrasacasasasaa
Screw, Motor Attaching...eveos.

ERL R ]

Group

30.364
30.364
30.362
30.362
30.356
30.356
30.356
30.354
30.354
30.354
30.354
30.352
30.352

30.352

30.352
30.352




== [ o T o T I e
F B B B e B i P b ey

e

PESHUEIEEREEEE S it [ L C e e R ELY) .nnum. ot PRC SR E Rt R U T ST T L E ‘aTe’m g
$GC 0E *tctrcrcretrcerydle] Jo9isnfpy ‘Jurids 6 FGGT0g CTrUrcttUtrtttizal ‘yovaAl j¥sg ‘apInd
Fggr0og v rccccduey) mwndu raysnlpy ‘17108 8 Fegrog ttecccrrrrccrrcgasn(py ORI ‘9TqR) ¢
¥6gr0og  *ttctttcUeIqu) asgsnlpy yomay ‘duer)y L $6G°0g  *rccccc e r3ydTH ‘HOBIL 39S ‘OPIND g
m
$6G°0g "ttt rrrr-aeysnlpy orIL 3EAS ‘yoleT g FGG'0g vttt crrcuOTSUl], yoval ‘Suradg I
dnoxn SWEN JJIBd Kay dnoxn amWEN JIEJ Lay

MITA IAOTAXT - WSINVHOEW INIWISAIAY MOVUL 1LVIS INOYHI—6-0¢ HUNDI

-198-

B e Ba o e oo ol D abiaads - sbanlc Sl SN




Eey

H O W o0 =] 0 N osh W B e

o

i

=——11 11

12 1}

LB oo

14 15 16

menw [z W OHNE OB

Ao

a

e | =
d\ — M\
—%
| i}

FIGURE 30-10—BODY INTERIOR TRIM-FRAZER

Part Name

Excutcheon, Robe Cord....:ess0s
Carpet, Foot Rest, End.........
Carpet, Foot Rest, Center......

Ash Receiver, Seat Back..:veess
Cushion, Rear Seat Back........
Panel, Rear Quarter Trim.......
Headlining..... eTalile el atntn atelstatetulsle
Arm Rest; DOOr. v usiesasasnass
Weathercord, Rear Door Opening.
Panel, /Rear Door Trim......ee..
Escutcheon, Remote Control Push

Button........ Rrrrs s e nana s
Moulding, Rear Door Trim Panel.
Handle, Window Regulator.......
Cushion, Front Seat Back.......
Panel, Center Pillar
Binding, Headlining Wire-On....
Panel, Front Door Trim...

CRETC R I

Group

30.628
30.616
30.616
30.806
30.620
30.610
30.612
30.614
30.608
30.608

30,124
30,608
30.218
30.616
30.606
30.612
30,604

Key

18
19
20
21

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
3l
32
33
a4

-199-

Part Name

Moulding, Front Door Trim Panel
Weathercord, Front Door Opening

VYisor, Sun...... rraramasraranas
Escutcheon, Remote Control Push

BULEON s s aussajaincacaassrnses latr
Cover, W/8 Pillar..iccvoiacavanns
Handle, Window Regulator.......
Mirror, Rear View....eeeeeeseas
Moulding, Front Door Trim Panel
Panel, Cowl Trim...eeeasseacnas
Mat, Front Floor..isscecssicesass
Cushion, Front Beate.cescreeees
Cover, Front Seat Frame.... ...
Carpet; Rear Floor,,cseseresasa
Cushion, Rear Seat.....ieiueesa

Cord, Front Seat Seaming.......
Panel, Front Seat Back Trim....
Cord, Robe...cccvuusn, Ao GO Gan000

a

Group

30.604
30.604
30.626

30.106
30.612
30.208
30.802
30.604
30.602
30.630
30.616
30.616
30.630
30.620
30.616
30.618
30.628




30.010 BODY MOUNTINGS

FIGURE PART
NUMBER GROUP PART NAME and DESCRIPTIONM NUMBER ary. MODELS

30.012 - BODY HOLD DOWN BOLT

Bolt, 7/16" - 20 x 1 3/4" Hx. Hd. .....0.4 301 22 All
Flatwasher, T/16" L. ..vececassnncssaaas 519 40 All
Locknut, 7/16" = 20 Hx. Hd. .sucewaeesses 202206 18 All

30.014 - BODY HOLD DOWN SHIM
OR INSULATOR

Shim, Upper, All except No. 7 and No, 8

Bolt (37/64" x 1 3/4" x 9/16") (Rubber). 200604 18 All
Shim, Lower, All except No. 7 and No. 8

Bolt (37/64" x 1 3/4" x 5/16") (Rubber). 200605 18 All
Shim, Upper, No. 7 and N&j Bolt (37/84"

x 5/16") (Rubber)..... Py A S GE g A OB DD an 200605 4 All
Shim, Lower, No. 7 and No. 8 Bolt (37/64"

¥ 1 3/4" x 9/16") (Rubber).............. 2006804 4 411

-200-




BODY PANELS 30.030

PART

HGURE

NUMBER GROUP PART HAME and DESCRIPTION NUMBER ary. MODELS
30.032 - FRONT STONE DEFLECTOR OR GRILLE
PANEL EXTENSIONM (PRIME)
Extension, Right......... sesrnnenrrrsnns-s 200630 1 All
a0-1-19 Extension, Left.....c.ocieciviinonnnnnnnnnn 200631 1 All
Extension, Right (used with one Piece
BUMPET) - o s v s u s sssassssnsaarannnnnsns « e 202780 1 K100, K101, K481, E482
Extension, Left (used with one Piece
BUMBPETY ¢ uaa aa s saatsansessbaesssssssn «v. 202781 1 K100, K101, K481, K482
Serew, Mo. 10 - 16 x 1/2" Pan Hd. Cr.
Bec. TAP: srrsanstansaiss cresrera e e 555 B All
Flatwasher, No. 10 8m. .ccccervssnnsnsns 248 B8 All
Speednut........ ssssassasansarssarsraars 200832 8 All
Anti=Squeak....ssssasssa0aeasrenarnnsrssss S0L5TL 2 a1l
30.034 - BODY VENTILATING AIR DUCT
Funnel, Air Duct Inlet (incl. Screen)
Right.secssssnssrnrsnsnnnns sssssssensana 200612 1 All i
Funnel, Air Duct Inlet (inel. Sereen) |
L aiciniviaieie sle viviels el b e s s ssssrsrasssnsaasa 200613 1 All '
Outlet, Adir Duct (Dual) Right....eeeveeers 200614 1 All
Qutlet, Air Duct (Single) Left....sess:2.. 200615 1 All
Qutlet, Air Duct Tee,
Right, after.......v...+) Body No. [..... 203277 1 F486
Outlet, Air Duct, F486-8769
Left, after..c-ssvesanus seees 203278 1 F4B6
Qutlet, Air Duct (R.H.D.ds:isiasssssassssss 203657 2 F485, K481
Clipeccacassssasssssassassssssnsnnnsnnas . 2028902 2 All
Screw, No. B - 32 x 3/8" Rd. Hd. Cr.
T e e e P P 5949 2 All
Speednut..... “a e e e csssssssnsnsars 202801 2 All
Deflector, Air Duct..... wia o= wleal t i elatnte miniatrie it B LT 2 All
Scereen, Alr Duct Reflector..eveenensenss=. 202115 2 All
Sleeve, Alr Duct Qutlet..s.csivcssssssrssass 202116 = All
Cover, Right Air Duct.sseconerosnsnnnnaass. 202922 * All
Screw, No. 10 - 24 x 1 1/4" Rd. Hd. Cr.
TREN i s iw ik mmhw e BT e R R s 507 * All
Lockwasher, No. 10 Ext. Tooth..o........ 204 * A1l |
18-1-25 Ventilator Control Complete............... 200529 1 F47, F47C, F485, F486 [
Yentilator Control Complete...cesssesnsae. 202288 1 K100, K101, K481, K482 {
Lockwasher, 3/8" Ext. Toothe.vessvasssns 291 1 All I
Hut, 3/8" - 24 HX. Jame «oveses ein e[k alage ole 20 1 All
Grommet, Vent. Contrel Cable (Thru Dash).. 2004959 1 All
Sleeve and Wire, Right to Left OQutlet..... 202578 1 All I
Clip (Snap on)...erncunannnnn sssasaseass 203280 2 All i
40-2-16 Ventilator Control Complete (Dual Wire)... 203275 1 F486 h
Lockwasher, 5/8" Ext. Tooth.......ovuu.. 627 1 F4B86
Nut, 5/8" = 1B Hx. LE. scscsssasacasaanna 628 1 F486 I
40-2-21 SPBOATUL = o s o s cs aenanunsarennnrsarreernss 203276 .1 TF486
CliPesessvasssanssnaaararensrsnnsraessrs SOLOBT 1 F486 |
Screw, No. 8 = 32 x 7/16" Rd. Hd. 81. .. 385 1 F486 )
Lockwasher, No. 8 Ext. Tooth............ 447 1 F48B6
Clip....... ‘e e sassssssssssasaaes S02902 2 F4B6
Screw, No. 8 - 32 x 1f2" Rd. Hd. Cr.
REC: savscsnsssssassnnnnnna e e h b . 509 2 F486
Speednut..... A0S O SO It wesaaes 202801 2 F486
Grommet, Vent. Contrel Cable (Thru Dash).. 200459 1 F4B6
*As required

-201-




30.030 BODY PANELS
NUWper  GROUP PART NAME and DESCRIPTION R ATy, MODELS
30.034 - BODY VENTILATING AIR
DUCT (CONT'D.)
Ventilator Control (less Knobs and
Cable ) I R H D e e i e, i «oe 203614 1 F485, K481
Blud) (R H D) ot o e e lalala el ool ST g 2036135 2 F485, K481
Lockwasher, 1/4" (R.H.D.)...uoeevenenns 370 2 F485, K481
Nut, 1/4" - 20 Hx. Lt. (R.H.D-Yoeis eus 203 2 FP485, K4B1
Knob, Vent. Control, Upper (R.H.D.).o..... 203616 1 F485, K4B1
Knob, Vent. Control, Lower (R.H.D.)....... 203817 1 F485, K481
Screw, No. 8 - 32 x 3/4" Ov. Hd. Cr.
Rec., (Chrome) (ReH.D.o)ovuiviscenonnnness 650 1 F4B5, K481
Lockwasher, Ho. & Ext. Tooth Ctsk.
(R HEDL ) e e s tetssaun ey traasas e 651 1 F485, K481
Cable, Vent. Control (Dual Wire) (R.H.D.). 203618 1 F485, K481
Clip (R.H.D.)v.ovuuuas Pt AN sesasasa 201087 1 F485, K481
derew, No. & - 32 x 7/16" Rd. Hd. 51. .
AR Ha L e i) s lain/ata nis a sl aistals 385 1 F485, K481
Lockwasher, No, 8 Ext. Tooth (R.H.D.)... 447 1 F485, K481
Speednut (Cable to Control) (R.H.D.).... 202001 1 F4B5, K481
Speednut (Cable to Dash) (R:H.D.}oovauwuo 203276 2 F4B5, K481
30.038 - DOOR HINGE PILLARS AND
REINFORCEMENTS (PRIME)
Pillar, Right Front..:...... trasanannasras 202576 1 411
30-1-16 Pillaxy, Left Front..sciseennsaasaienssns 202577 1 411
Pillar, Right Center.e..cues.. sessnnransass 200576 1 all
30-1-10 Pillar, Left Center.cecccecrenenciana see 200577 1 All
Facing, Rear Door Lock Pillar, Right.... 202909 1 All
J0-1-8 Facing, Rear Door Lock Pillar, Left..... 202910 1 All
Reinforcement, Rear Door Lock Pillar
Facing, Right..........0.... trrseecensa 202850 1 All
Reinforcement, Rear Door Lock Pillar
Facing, Left..c.sasesverns Tra s s -« 202924 1 a1l
30.040 - REAR QUARTER PANELS (PRIME)
Panel, Outer, Right.......uvivenunnneass 200584 1 All
30-1-5 Panel, Outer, Left.c.civeerecnonocannenss 200565 1 Al1
Cover, Hole (Rubber) (used with one ;i
Piece BUMPET) s v evvsvanann rssssssaan. 202934 2 K100, K101, K481, K482
Plug, Hole (Metal) (used with one Piece
Eumper}...,........................... 202940 2 K100, K101, K481, E48?
Panel, Rear Wheelhouse Outer, Right..... 200573 1 All
30-1-9 Panel, Rear Wheelhouse Outer, Left...... 200574 1 All
Weatherseal, Rear Quarter Wheelhouse 5
Batdd et SRipht S0 s s e e e T 200572 1 All
Weatherseal, Rear Quarter Wheelhouse
B Eld e e Pt I e s e s R 200571 1 All
30-2-22 Cover, Fuel Tank Filler Neck (incl.
Hinge and Spring)...c.vunsuiavennnnssss 200566 1 All
Spring....... i alalata s alele win miaaa s rsa  DOOSST 1 A1l
Bolt, 1/4" - 20 x 3/8" Rd. Hd. Cr.
RO oooo0nne 68080000 am oo aa o e e 474 2 All
Lockwasher, 1/4" Ext. Tooth........... 370 2 All
Nu L L R S o N E T T o tat s st A0 203 2 A1l

-202-

FIGURE
HUMBEF

30-2-°

30-2-

30-1-

30-1-



BODY PANELS 30.030

FIGURE PART
NUMEBER GROUP PART MAME and DESCRIPTION NUMBER Qary. MODELS

30.042 - TOOL COMPARTMENT WEATHERSEAL
Jo-2-12 Beal..iciessiannssssnsrarsssnrarnsnannssss 200575 1 A1l

30,044 - REAR COMPARTMENT LUGGAGE SHELF

in-2-19 Shelf (Plywood) seseessssssasanssannsnsnss 2S03LLT 1 4all
Bracket and Retainer....cessiasasasnersses 202549 1 All
Bolt, Step, 5/16" - 18 x 1 1/8%......... 598 4 All
Lockwasher, 5/16" Med. .oiveenvansnrssns 240 4 All
8 A AT = T 3 THnn oo o oo S hame oo o 205 4 All
30.046 - UNDERBODY REAR SHIELD |
Shield...... N NE0o0500000000000000000 00000 PUPRERL -kt kil
Screw, No. 10 - 12 x 3/4" Pan Hd. Cr.
GG Sy e 0o S0 oo 0000 S0 0000008 A S0 A0a 0o 602 T All
Bolt, 5/16" - 18 x 11/16" Hx. Hd. ...... 397 3 All |
Flatwasher, 5/16" 8mM. ...:consececas .t b n 225 3 Al
Lockwasher, 5/16" Med. .....ccocueas STette 240 3 Al _;
Nut, 5/16" = 18 Hx. Lt. sevesvasnsssnnes 205 3 All il
Anti-Squeak (3/4" x 43 1/2") .. ..cvuiaeaaea 202378 1 All HL
Anti-Squeak (9/16" x 1 1/4")....cccnvusaass 202380 2 A1l 1
Anti-Squeak (3/4" x 1 1/2") . ..uueuusanaass 202379 3 All ;
1
30.048 - REAR STONE DEFLECTOR il
PANELS (PRIME) -
Panel, Right....ccucuuo... ABEIOG wissanssaass 200563 1 All !
Panel, Left..vevercsrnrnrsnnss ke R R « 200562 1 All i}
Panel, Center...svsrssrsrsssssnnssnnasaass 200561 1 All ii
Bolt, 1/4" - 20 x 1/2" Hx, Hd. ......... 179 16 All i
Speednut...ecnn .. OO o b e e mihare e sle e 202045, 10/ A1 i
Flatwasher, 1/4" 8m. ...covscoesunvassans 243 10 All
Lockwasher, 1/4" Med. ....cisvsauscsaaas 190 10 All i
Hut, 1/4" = 20 HX. Lte svevunons Jotanoo 203 10 All !
Bolt, 1/4m _ 28 x 1/2" Hx, Hd. .ccuvunes 276 6 All r
Lockwasher, 1/4" Int. Tooth..ueiovsosans 275 6 All i
30.050 - BODY SHELLS (PRIME)
K482 30-1-3 8hell (incl. Doors and Deck Lid) (F47C,
F486 Less Dual Manifold) (L.H.D.).su.es. 202750 1 F47, F47C, F485, F486
K482 Shell (incl. Doors and Deck Lid) (L.H.D.). 202752 1 K100, K101, K481, K482
Bhell (incl. Doors and Deck Lid) (Dual
Manifold) (L.H.D.)...vounevcrannnas veeaa 202754 1 F486

Shell (incl. Doors and Deck Lid] (R.H.D.). 203619 1 F485
Shell (inel. Doors and Deck Lid) (R.H.D.). 203820 1 K481
30-1-3 Bhell (Less Doors and Deck Lid) (F47C,
F486 Less Dual Manifold) (L.H.D.)....... 202751 1 F47, F47C, F485, F486 B |
Shell (Less Doors and Deck Lid) (L.H.D.).. 202753 1 K100, K101, K481,K482 4
Shell (Less Doors and Deck Lid) (Dual
Manifeld) (L.H.D.)...... OO AOACa8 80 000 202755 F486
Shell (Less Doors and Deck Lid) (R. I-l D.Y.. 2035621 F485
Shell (Less Doors and Deck Lid) (R.H.D.). 203622 1 K481

=203-




30.030

BODY PANELS
FIGURE  cpoyp PART NAME and DESCRIPTION PART — ary MODELS
HUMEBER HUMBER s
30.052 - ROOF PANEL
30-1-2 PH.DE‘]. (P'rime}---!-l-lll-ll--llllll-lltit----.-;.g 2{"]532 1 A.l.l
Moulding, Roof Drip (Prime) Right......... 202329 1 All
Moulding, Reof Drip (Prime) Left.......... 202330 1 All
Moulding, Reof Drip Trim (Chrome) Right... 202739 1 F47C, F436
Moulding, Roof Drip Trim (Chrome) Laft.... 202740 1 F47C, F4B6
30.054 - COWL (OR) BODY FRONT END
30-1-17 Cowl (inel. W/8 Frame) (F486 Less Dual
Manifold) {L.H.D.)}.veravicasasanaancenns 203320 1 All
Cowl (inel. W/S Frame) (Dual Manifold)
[L'HlD']l"lil-i lllll LU A LT I I IR I T T I 2“3525 1 F‘laﬁ
Cowl (incl. W/3 Frame) (R.H.D.)........... 203623 1 F485, K481
30.056 - ROCKER PANEL (PRIME)
30-1-14 Panel, Right.....00ucuo.... srrerrarsaerss 202332 1 All except F47C, F486
Panel, Left....rvvuvsacaucucann, rrrrreanes 202333 1 All except F47C, F486
Panal, Right..... ' 0covuvcccansns ensessease 203009 1 F47C, F486
Panel, Left....... P «ee 203010 1 F47C, F486
30.058 - REAR FLOOR PAN AND LOWER
DECK PANEL
30-1-13 Pan, Hear Floor...iis cvsasasnrsaransasannss DOZO2E 1 Aall
30-1-12 Biger, Rear Saat......ccevvvrnnsravareaaa 203128 1 All
30-2-13 Panel, Lower Deck (Prime).......vvuveseeas 202012 1 All
Reinforcement, Lower Deck Panel (Prime)... 202913 1 All

-204-

e —
FIGURE
HUMEBER

30-2-2
30-2-6
30-2-1

30-4-:2

30-4-!
30-4-
30-4-

30-4-

J0-4-

30-3-

30=3-

30-4.

30-3
30-3




REAR COMPARTMENT (OR) DECK LID, HINGES and PROP 30.060
TN —
s MSURE  GROUP PART NAME and DESCRIPTION AL Q. MODELS
-__———-h
30,062 - DECK LID AND WEATHERSTRIP
Lid {used with Trigger Type Handle and
Prop) (Not Available, use 202344,
202302, 202303, 202351, 202365, 202358,
202359, 202341, 202342 and 202339)...... 200549
Lid (used with Swivel Type Handle and
Prop) {(Not Available, use 202344,
202302 and 202303)..0uucen... rrrracannae 202343
30-2-2 Lid (Prime)....ocu0:..., Pessusssaanrseaaanas 202344 1 ALl
0-2-6 Weatherstrip, Upper....... Paras s seaea. 202056 1 A1l
io-2-186 Weatherstrip, Lower........ sesrasaranssaas 202057 1 All
Beinforcement, Deck Lid Handle....... sesse 202926 1 All
30.064 - DECK LID HINGES AND PROP
Hinge, Right.... .. evveviiiiiininianannanaa. 202302 1 All
1 30-4-3 Hinge, Left..civuueascraninvanennennnannas 202303 1 All
'+ F486 Flatwasher, 5/16" Sm. ..... 225 4 All
» Fa86 Lockwasher, 5/16" Med. ..,. 240 4 A1l
Bolt, 5/16" — 18 x 5/8n toslid
[hdn BNl e e e cnan s oeaeG 208 4 All
Flatwasher, 1/4" Lg. .....f 1..... 344 2 A1l
Lockwasher, 1/4" Med. ....0  J)..... 190 2 A1l
Nut, 1/4" _ 20 Hx. .evuves 203 2 All
F1a;;wa£|1er, 5/16" Lg. ...\ 00 Dodv) 300 6 All
Lockwasher, 5/16" Med. ... 240 6 A1l
Nut, 5/16" - 18 Hx. Lt. .. 205 6 All
30-4-2 Spring, Hinge (5 Coil).u.vivvneninnenren.. 9200580 2 P47, K100
d0-4-2 Spring, Hinge (6 Coil)...... eranaasssareas 202338 2 A1l is
d0-4-1 Prop and Bracket.........c.cvvvuvnnnnnees 202054 1 F47, K100
Lockwasher, 1/4" Med., +....... Pirate s ale e 190 2 F47, K100
= Bolt, 1/4" - 20 x 1/2" HxX. Hde veeeonnss 179 2 P47, K100
30-4-13 Bracket, Lid Prop Lower.......... sesesaaes 202055 1 F47, K100
B o Bolt, 1/4" - 28 x 19/32"........ crsssen. 201937 1 F47, K100
Washer, Spring, 1/4"........c.0vvvvnn... 201836 1 F47, K100
= Lockwasher, 1/4 Med. ..ceovseesscenresnas 190 1 P47, K100
T T S S e R i AR A e 261 1 F47, K100
30.068 - DECK LID HANDLE AND LICENSE LIGHT
(Handles as listed do not inel. Lock Cylinder)
— 30-4-9 Handle and License Light (Trigger Type)... 200660 1 F47, K100
Lockwasher, Ne. 12 Int. Tooth..... 514 3 P47, K100
— Hut, Ho: 12 = 24 HE: sovrerenscsceenssna 502 2 P47, K100 |
Screw, No. 12 - 24 x 1/2" Rd. Hd. Cr. |
— R T [ e TaleTaTe alalats e s te e e T 503 1 F47, Klo0
30-3-15 Gasket, Handle to Lid......... sesessaesaes 201536 1 F47, K100
= 0-3-21 Lock Cylinder and KeyS...uovuvnvnnvnrnnnnes 201891 1 F47, K100
Key = Cut...... Trrssssesieiaiaianasaseee.. 201893+ F47, K100
s Eey - Blank...... et iy rese.a. 201884 & F47, K100
i0-4-8 Handle and License Light (Swivel Type).... 202351 1 A1l1
= Lockwasher, No. 12 Int. Tooth.....o..... 514 3 All
Nut, Ho. 12 = 24 HX. .0uouwunnasananssens 502 3 All
— 30-3-11 Gasket, Handle to Lid............v000000.. 202358 1 All _
30-3-1 Lock Cylinder and Keys...uovuvecianrnnneeas. 202365 1 All '
— Key = Cutueeauwn.. O A e O O P e sreses 202366 4 All i
A *As required




30.060 REAR COMPARTMENT (OR) DECK LID, HINGES and PROP

FIGURE

R, GROUP PART MAME and DESCRIPTION ermh ary. MODELS R
30.068 - DECK LID HANDLE AND LICENSE
LIGHT (CONT'D.)
Eey — BlanK.sesserssseasrrrasnvasasaresasres SU2IBT »  All
Cylinder and Key Kit (incl. Deck Lid
Handle and Glove Box Lock Cylinders and
KeyS) sucrvaeranersncnrananacnsansnasns 201@ *# All except K100, K48l
30.0701 - LICENSE LIGHT (TRIGGER TYPE)
30-3-18 Stud, No. 12 - 24 x No. 12 - 24 x 1",..... 201534 2 F47, K100
30-3-16 ESCutCheon. cesrecsnssnsarsrsrssnnsnnsnrsnnsnss 200664 1 F47, K100
30-3-14 Screw, No. 8 - 32 x 7/16" Rd. Hd. S1. .. 385 1 F47, K100 ~ 30-4-
30-3-17 Gasket, EScutcheon..........c.ce- chsaisass 200663 1 FAT, K100 30-4-.
30-3-19 I P et L o e eaea t a e B ARDORE] ] S AP KL 00
30-3-20 GRSket, LeOS.curereocnsarnrancennsesrsesss 200662 1 F47, K100
Cable, CoNnectOr...seersrrnnsnsnsnssanssss 201384 1 F47 .
Cable, CONNECLOT . rvrsrsnrsrasnsnnnnnnsesss 201538 1 K100 30-4-
SOCKET  BULDE < . oli s s < lareiss/xs a ile o'l o s s s uls slte 2015374 15 L F47 . N K100
Spring, Bulb Socket.....ii.a.. P «ava 200860 1 F47, K100
Bulb, Mazda Ho. B3...c0usssnnsnncsnsnsnaasa 201600 1 P47, K100
30.0702 - LICENSE LIGHT (SWIVEL TYEPE)
30-3-4 o e o P PP Pt e B T - 11 R R o | 30-4-
30-3-8 Stud, No. 12 - 24 x No. 12 - 24 x 1".,.... 201534 3 All
30=-3=10 EscutcheoNessscssasssrsnssssanssasssssassas 202356 1 All 1
30-3-12 Screw, No. 8 - 32 x 3/8" Fl. Hd. 51. ... 546 2 All 30-4-
30-3-9 Gasket, Bscutcheom. ... veesccnscnnsnnsas 202357 1 All s 0—4-
30-3-7 Lens T .+ o e e e [ o DO e S I T L Y pab e b b - 30-4-
30-3-6 Chatat NLanE . S irs s isianBapy aF ANy 30-4-
30-3-5 Gasket, LEnS BUNPET .. ..ovsseesascsscaaeses 202863 1 All 30-4-
30-3-13 T B e i e P o L1 ) (T 0 Bl Lo 30-4-
30-3-2 TR T B R e e T, U 3 Lo This 7 G ] 30-4-
30-3-3 Spring, Handle PawWl..sosveresserssasssssss 202362 1 All 30-4-
Cable, COMNECLOTvsrrrverrrennnrersssessnrs 201384 1 F47, F485 30-4-
Cable, CONNECtOTr. vvsensrs.n. ceernreneseses 201538 1 K100, K101, K481, K483
BOCEB T SIBULD i o e o s e oy ee... 202359 1 All except P47C, F486 30-4-
Gasket, Socket (RUDDET).......cecvevewss.. 202815 % All except F47C, F486 30-4-
Spring, Bulb Socket.:.svesesscssscssasaass 200860 1 All except F47C, F48§
Bulb, Mazda No. 63...v0erusavanssonsersass 201600 1 All except F47C, F486
Cable and Sockets, Rear Comp't. and
License Light....ccvceencasorascarnnnnns 202660 1 F47C, F486 —
Bulb, Mazda No. 63....ucevacvancrsccvennss 201600 2 F47C, F486
Bracket, Rear Comp't.Light. .........c.u... 202661 1 F47C, F486 ——
30.072 - DECK LID LOCK, LATCH AND -
BRACKET (TRIGGER TYPE)
30-4-14 IO Lo e XesElere ta s b alats o 8 x7ei o o siniuin alnin'eln nle o s'a's £ial 200669 =% 1" Fa7 S ET00
Screw with L/W, No. 10 - 32 x 3/8" Rd. o
SR C IR I I o e els e s v ls o s s oalula ule sle’a oin'a o'a o ' 202117 4= Fa47" K100
PLAte,) LEALLOCK sis s s v s rsonesosnnnrnsnnses 202385 1 F47, K100 —_—
Lockwasher, No. 10 Med. ......... aTelatale nie 254 B F47, K100
Screw, No. 10 - 32 x 7/16" Rd. Hd. Cr. —
REC . svasutasusaratanssnubandsaansesss 532 8 P47, K100
30-4-15 N T Sl IR Ly (eI o Yo N Pobatota  aaba arafa a/aa s s a’a's s .. 200546 1 F47, K100 =
Flatwasher, 1/47 Tg. .iansscasasannsssss 344 2 P47, K100
*As required "hAs

-206-



l
REAR COMPARTMENT (OR) DECK LID, HINGES and PROP 30.060
.::ﬁ:‘:i'; GROUP PART MAME and DESCRIPTION NE:,"::R ary. MODELS
30.072 - DECK LID LOCK, LATCH AND BRACKET
(TRIGGER TYPBE) (CONT’'D.)
Lockwasher, 1/4" Med.|..ovevuvenonnneans 180 2 P47, K100
Bolt, 1/4" - 28 x 3/B" Hx. Hd. ......... 506 2 F47, K100
Bracket, Lid Lock Lateh................... 200548 1 F47, K100
.00, K481 Lockwasher, 1/4" Med. ............. 190 2 F47, K100
Bolt, 1/4" - 20 x 5/8" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.. 505 2 P47, K100
30.074¢ - DECK LID LATCH, AND STRIKER
(SWIVEL TYPE)
30-4-10 Lateh...... Srtesherreritsisennanserncaress 202341 1 A1l
30-4-11 Spring, Coil....... tressesnsasasaaaaaass 202342 1 a1l
Lockwasher, 5/16" Med. vucvvvsesccsncsss 240 1 All
Flatwasher, 5/18" BM. .ccucunnvnvecessns 225 1 A1l
Bolt, 5/16" - 24 x 5/8" Hx. Hd. ........ 274 1 All
30-4-12 Plate, Lid Lateh Striker.................. 202339 1 A1l
=LY S A A A O RN DO N0 0 b LG A LB a6 e e b 202340 * All
Lockwasher, I/4" Ext. Tooth............. 370 2 A1l
Bolt, 1/4" - 20 x 5/8" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.. 505 2 A1l
30.076 - DECK LID NAME PLATES AND LETTERS
80-4-24 Plate, Name "Darrin™. ... vuveuenrnrenasnas 2005586 1 all
Plate, Name "Special..................... 202016 1 K100
Epeednut..................+............. 200557 3 A1l
B0-4-18 A et isrer sttt sus st asoreneanas 200688 1 F47, F47C, K100, K101
80-4-20 B e et it rrass e snasaneres 200690 1 F47, F47C, K100, K101
A0-4-16 MM e sssi e sttousatsssnnsritennanasnrnees 200691 1 F47, F47C
0-4-22 I aaulevsiaieasansrniansensassrennesanssense 2017828 . 1 K100, K101
0-4-23 L e e T € [ -7 5] K100, K101
0-4-17 P lolnleTal s lalulollalalalsls ulule <lafelslslals alalolule oia'alo ote i a0l 200602 2 F47, F47C
0-4-17 R e ats s aTaral Pestesassiiaciaieaeiassanaa. 200692 1 K100, K101
B-4-21 P 15 1 07 S | K100, K101
30-4-19 B P S 1 11+ 1- 1+ S K100, K101
(481, K48 K S 8 S O A 00 At b of A sresersae. 203302 6 F47, F47C, K100, K101
17Cc, F4B6P1-4-26 Plate, Hame "Frazer™.....eesececesnnennes. 203026 1 F47, F47C, F485, F486
\7C, F486)0-4-25 Plate, Name "Kaiser".........v.vuvuuean... 203027 1 K100, K101, K481, K482
47C, F486 e e 5 0 o O e B o) TR S ek e S P e e 200639 2 All
170, F486
ki required

-207-



30.080 BODY MOULDINGS
N GROUP PART NAME and DESCRIPTION AT Ty MODELS
30.082 - FRONT FENDER MOULDING
Moulding, Bight...cvsssasfasassniscccenns «« 202019 1 F47, K101, F485, Kdg?
30-5-9 MONTding, Lttt s oo o ++v.. 202020 1 F47, K101, F485, K482
Fastemer...soueeuvee.. rersssrrnasanasaass S02018 2 F47, K101, F485, Kd82
30-5-6 Fastener (inecl. Retainer Stud)......... . 202029 4 F47, K101, F485, K482
30-5-4 Lockwasher, No. 10 Ext. Tooth cvveveesnn. 204 4 F47, K101, F485, K482
30-5-5 Nut, No. 10 - 24 Hx. ...... o ot 378 4 F47, K101, F485, Kd82
FPlate, Name "Manhattamn™...... rarasassascss 202591 2 F47C, F4B6
Plate, Name "Custom"....s.coc... sessssaaes 203052 2 K101, K42
Speednut..coennae.. OO OCOC O =essasss 202592 6 F47C, K101, F486, K482
30.084 - ROCKER PANEL MOULDINGS (CHROME)
Houlding, Right......vveavenmnnns srsese .. 202023 1 F47, K101, F485, K48
30-5-8 Moulding, Left........ RS Sl e cesses 202024 1 F47, K101, F485, K482
Moulding (incl. No. 1 and No. 2 Fasteners
with Retainer Studs) Right...ievvvenwaes 202553 1 F47C, F486
30-5-14 Moulding (inel. No. 1 and No. 2 Fasteners
with Retainer Studs) Left....... serseess 202594 1 F47C, F486
30-5-7 FAStener......... DR TR AR PR SO vresve. 202018 20 F47, K101, F485, K482
30-5-13 Fastener......c..--. e e s s L T sasees 202595 14 P47C, F436
30-5-10 Flatwasher ol fd v B, et n e s i, S ; 243 4 F47C, F486
30-5-11 Lockwasher, 1/4"..euu... el s Tae la s et e ta Ty e it 190 4 F4TC, F4E6
30-5-12 Hut, l,r"'-ll" e T I S e 203 4 F47C, F4B6
Screw, Fastener Attaching, No. 6 - 18 x
1/2% Pan Hd. Cr. Rec. TaD.evsesnscnsas 498 4 F47C, F486
30.086 - REAR BELT MOULDING (CHROME)
30-5-3 Moulding, Right..eeev v vennnaan sessasansss 200686 1 F47, F47C, F485
30-5-1 Moulding, Left,....vereavcaaanas seanraneese 200687 1 F47, PF4TC, F485
30-5-2 Jointi. s iiintnnserastsasatatnsrasaranreas BODGES 1 F47, F47C, F485
30-5-3 Moulding, Bight..eeesvinnenn. cera-(Wide).. 2025986 1 F47C, F486
30-5-1 Moulding, Left.....ccvuurenn. srerea(Wide) .. 202597 1 F47C, F486
30=5=2 Joint.s cocaaiana e e e s e e aa e (Wide).. 202598 1 F47C, F486
Fastener......... ke e easaud e rereeess. 202377 22 F4T7, F47C, F4BS
Fastener (incl. Retainer Stud)..... vesss 202376 = F47, F4T7C, F4BS
Fastener............. ssrsrssreas(Wide)., 202599 22 F47C, F486
Fastener (incl. Retainer Stud)..(Wide).. 202600 * F47C, F486
Lockwasher, No. 10 Med. ....evevevsnnan. 254 * P47, F47C, F485
Lockwasher, No. 10 Ext. Tooth...{(Wide).. 294 + F47C, F486
Hut, Ho. 10 — 32 H. ..cucacavens nie el Falale 202 * FAT, F47C, F485, F486
*hs required

-208-

30-¢

30-

30-

30-

30-

30-

30-

30-

30-



|
BODY DOORS,LOCKS, HINGES, HANDLES & REMOTE CONTROLS 30.100
5 ey, GROUP PART NAME and DESCRIPTION L @A MODELS
30.101 - FRONT DOOR GARNISH MOULDING
485, K482 Moulding (Incl. Weatherstrip) (Prime)
485, K48 RIZht....ccvevrsnacararararasarsnanaraas 2006875 1 All except F47C, F486
485, K48 30-6-2 Moulding (Incl. Weatherstrip) (Prime)
485, K48 LT O] By o 3 P B A B R L trassnen treassnsases 200676 1 All except FATC, F486
485, K48 Moulding (Incl. Weatherstrip) (Chrome)
485, KAS R L v afrrar R (2L Lt AT 202601 1 F47C, F486
| Moulding (Incl. Weatherstrip) (Chrome)
B T e retate e s e s elaTatn e iw w[a = in s s(s s cininls'n = oiaalalalsrsis - L 202508 1 F47C, F4B6
F486, K48 Serew, No. 8 - 15 x 7/8" Ov. Hd. Cr.
Rac. Tap (Chrome) ......cconeeennns A 520 10 All
Screw, No. 10 - 12 x ?fﬁ" Ov. Hd. Cr.
Rec. Tap (Chrome) (Repair Only) 630 10 All
F485, K482
F4R5, K482 30.102 - FRONT DOORS (INCL. REGULATOR LOCEK
AND LOCKING RODS) (PRIME)
Door, Right........ 1AL aln et tat ol mlatatuya? wtmt ala? afatie . 202521 1 All
30-1-7 Door, Left.iceeoansss srsssrsransannansssss 202522 1 All
Weatherstrip Set, Right, ...
F485, K481 AP Lo A R S Body Nae )...: 203391 1 2P47, K100
F47-3043,
Weatherstrip Set, Left, .... ¥100_4916
A T e A O P Y .+ 202392 1 F47, K100
30-6-38 Weatherstrip, Door Upper (72 1/2")........ 202395 2 All
3n-6-49 Weatherstrip, Door Lower (48").....cc0vvu. 202370 2 All
Weatherstrip, Hinge Pillar Upper,
(Moulded Sponge) Right....esscssssssssse 202305 1 All
30-5-42 Weatherstrip, Hinge Pillar Upper,
{(Moulded Sponge) Left......... rerrsnaass 202400 1 All
2485 Weatherstrip, Hinge Pillar Face (27 1/2")
F485 {(Moulded Rubber) Right...eoeeeeeee.s. ress 202397 1 Al
F485 30-5-37 Weatherstrip, Hinge Pillar Face (27 1/2")
(Moulded Rubber) Left....scivvevinnnaan. 202401 1 All
: Weatherstrip, Upper Hinge Filler (3 7,»’16"}
f {(Moulded Rubber)} Right..... terree e eaan 202398 1 All
: s 30-6-39 Weatherstrip, Upper Hinge Filler (3 T,.f’lE-"
| F485 (Moulded Rubber) Left.......... serereaas 202402 1 Al11
! Weatherstrip, Lower Hinge Filler (2 1/2v)
' (Moulded Rubber) Right......eeeeeees.. .. 202399 1 All
% FAE5 [B0-6-40 Weatherstrip, Lower Hinge Filler (2 1;’2"}
1:5 {Moulded Rubber) Left...v..c... srseseases 202403 1 All
, F485, F48
30.104 - FRONT DOOR LOCKS
- & LoCE I RLEI o s elets Ly ol Telatel et sla el ST SN D (0BG 5% (B1.- 241
§0-6-54 Lock, Left.ieeiaeas ARHa0600000000000 000 200666 1 All
T Screw with L/W, Nu ].I:] - 32 x 3/B" Ov.
Hd. Cr. REC. cuvsscavnscsns srrrrranssns 202158 B All
e - Rod, Locking, Right..ie.ceevues.. e 2020505 - 1 JATL
0-6-62 RO BLOCEITE S b araie s e alals sl T () 0D T =30 - AT
(-6-64 Button, Locking Rod (Oblong).....ciuua.- .. 2006872 2 P47, K100
[-6=63 Button, Locking Rod (Ball) (No. 8 Hole)... 202158 2 F47, F47C, K100, K101
(-6-63 Button, Locking Rod (Ball) (No. 10 Hole).. 203289 2 F485, F486, K481, K432
_ Plate, Striker (Incl. Pin) Right....s.e... 200578 1 All
= - Alz3-55 Plate, Striker (Incl. Pin) Left........... 200579 1 All
Bolt, 1/4" - 28 x 5/8" 82° CtsS'K........ 202233 4 All
= . 3 Lockwasher, 9/32" Ext. Tooth 82° Cts'k.. 202234 4 All
S
-209-
5




-

30.100 BODY DOORS, LOCKS, HINGES, HANDLES & REMOTE CONTROL - BOL
NIGURE  Group PART MAME and DESCRIPTION SRR G MODELS o
30.104 - FRONT DOOR LOCKS (CONT'D.)
Shim, Striker Plate....cecevrisssencecns -.. 202251 9« All
Cﬂ 30-
30.106 S FRONT DOOR LOCK REMOTE CONTROL i
Rod, Remote Control (Less Button) Right,.. 202083 1 A1l
30-6-65 Rod, Remote Control (Less Button) Left.... 202984 1 All
Screw, No., 12 - 24 x 1/2" Rd. Hd. S1. .. 580 6 All
Lockwasher, No. 12 Int. Ext. Tooth...... 588 6 All
30-6-66 Button, Remote Control Push............... 202987 2 F47, F47C, F485, F486
30-6-8B7 Button, Remote Control Push (Green)....... 202988 2 K100
30-6-87 Button, Remote Control Push (Sandtone
Befre)Eorras oetes e el il o seseevaan. 202989 2 K100, K101, K481, K482
30-6-69 Rivet, Tubular (17/32" Long)............ 202991 2 All
30-6-69 Rivet, Tubular (7/8" Long)....... srases. 202080 2 A1l
30-6-68 Washer, 1/4" 0.D. x 3/32" I.D. ......... 202992 2 A1l
30-6-70 Spring, Push Buttol..i.eevseeisrunnneeneans 202200 2 All
30-5-28 Escutcheon, Push Button.....eseesosansa... 200641 2 F47, F47C, F485, F48%
Escutcheon, Push Button.eeessessssssys vees 202059 2 K100, K101, K481, EKda2
Screw, No. 8 - 18 x 3/8" F1. Hd. Cr. 0.
Rec. Tap...... T LSRR 590 8 All =0
Washer, 3/4" 0.D. x 25/84" I.D. ........ 201897 8 All
Escutcheon, Push Button (Leather Trim)
{EDeC T LAm) S it = e eleleicl sesesacanaee. 203464 2 F486, K482
Retainer, Push Button Escutcheon (Leather
Trim) (Spec. Trim).................vuu.. 203465 2 F486, K482 g
30
30.108 - FRONT DOOR HINGES
HEDEE, S DDEr S RAGNT e s & istals st s oariite oolal H200BS7LE 1 A
30-6-33 Hinge, Upper, Left..............0c00vavu.. 200588 1 All
Hinge, Lower, Right....... thrieiaeaaaasa.. 20089 1 AlL
Hinge, LOWEY, Left.iouincasssriiinnnnenanes 200590 1 All
Bolt with L/W, 5/16" - 24 x 7/8" Ov. Hd.
L e O P A s TR T e e e sees 202119 B8 All
Flatwasher, 5/16"™ LE. .vcvivvecocnccnrrns 300 4 A1l
e o L o ey L e 189 4 A1l
Anti-Squeak, Door Hinge Arm, Upper........ 202803 2 All
30-6-36 Anti-Squeak, Door Hinge Arm, Lower........ 202904 2 All
Shim, DooT Hinge ArM.v.sisvicisssonessasces 202156 * All
40.110 - FRONT DOOR INNER PANEL COVERS
30-6-51 Cover, ReguUlaltor.....veeievsveennsnnsnnnes 200586 2 A1l
Screw, No. & - 15 x 3/8" Rd. H4d. Cr.
L o R L I R [ A T AP I e ot S 276 g8 All
30-6-53 COVET, LOCK s tuivinnennnnnns A B BOS o oG +e. 200585 2 A1l
Bcrew, No. B - 15 x 3/8" Rd. Hd. Cr.
LT o o s PP P e 376 6 A1l
30.112 - FRONT DOOR CHECK ARM
30-6-35 ATm (Incl. BUmMPer)..c.eesevesscvrnnennan.. 201568 2 All
30-6-34 S RIS AT ponan baan fe s e S o b o b T ) All
*Az required

-210-




BODY DOORS, LOCKS, HINGES, HANDLES & REMOTE CONTROLS

s GROUP PART NAME and DESCRIPTION A Yoy’ MODELS
30.114 - FRONT DOOR LOCKING HANDLES
(Handles as listed do not incl. Leeck Cylinder)
30-6-43 Handle (inel,., Escutcheon) (Stamped) ....... 200653 2 F47, Klo0
30-6-44 Handle (incl. Escutcheon) (Die Cast)...... 202479 2 All
Screw, No. 12 - 24 x [
3/8" Pan Hd. Cr.
¢ Rec. (Chrome)......... S E 00 515 2 P47, K100
Lockwasher, Ho. 12 | Stamped |
tt Int. Tooth,seesvssccannas Handle |..... 514 2 F47, K100
ockwasher, No. 10
Int. Tooth....... srrr s ana 259 2 F47, K100
Nut, No. 10 - 24 Bx. .....| Jeaids 378 2 F47, K100
Screw, No. 12 - 24 =
3/8" Rd. Hd. Cr. D;;Ei:t
Rec: avavsvans ssanaaa sedaa 601 4 All
Lockwasher, No. 12
Int. Ext, Toothuewaoness arsan 388 4 All
Screw with L/W, Handle Adjusting.......... 202235 + F47, K100
30-6-45 Escutcheon. .o cvrsascuicnanes ceees 201904 2 F47, K100
30-6-48 Lock Cylinder and Keys..... : ...+ 201888 2 F47, K100
Stamped
Lock Cylinder and Key Handle
Kit (inecl. Ignition
and (2) Door Lock
Cylinders and
KEYS)uwuwoanns trasars sreas 2018911 1 F47, K100
30-6-46 Escutcheon..oveeanw... e ea¥ata srees 202481 2 All
30-6-47 Lock Cylinder and Keys..... asnes 201944 2 All
Die Cast
Lock Cylinder and Key Handle
Kit (imel. Ignition
and (2) Door Lock
Cylinders and
Keya ) o e e et s sases 201943 1 All
Key-Cut.............(Code KF 250 to 500).. 201890 * All
Key-Blank...........{Code KF 250 to 500).. 200855 * All
Key-Cut....... vssess (Code CH 501 to 750).. 202494 * F47, K100
Key-BlanK..:cao... -+ (Code CH 501 to 750).. 202495 * F47, K100
30.119 - REAR DOOR GARNISH MOULDING
Moulding (incl. Weatherstrip) (Prime),
Right...cvveaivaniuccins etk ea . 200677 1 All except F47C, F486
Moulding (incl. Weatherstrip) (Prime), :
I T ala a a8 o e w wiie nnta nie e o laiwiein winnin Siatn ciata et et TR ()T E 1 All except F47C, F486
Moulding (incl. Weatherstrip) (Chrome),
Right....... sas s s ssssansnannsssnssasaaas 202603 1 F47C, F4B6
Moulding (incl. Weatherstrip) (Chrome),
Lk e e e s S e e a e simininie u n 2 e e et e R S O VD B4 1 F47C, F4B6
Screw, No. 8 - 15 x 7/8" Ov. Hd. Cr.
RBec. Tap (Chrome) ..csicecusas SEH ang U g 520 12 All
Screw, No. 10 - 12 x 7/8" Ov. Hd. Cr.
Rec. Tap (Chrome) (Repair Only)....... 630 12 A1l
30.120 - REAR DOORS {INCL. REGULATOR, LOCK
AND LOCEING RODS) (PRIME)
Door, Right.....vveuiavsvnanaaneas sesresaa 202524 1 All
*As required



30.100 BODY DOORS, LOCKS, HINGES, HANDLES & REMOTE CONTROLS

:mﬁ GROUP PART NAME and DESCRIPTION HE:";ER aTy. MODELS
30.120 - REAR DOORS (INCL. REGULATOR, LOCK
AND LOCKING RODS) (PRIME) (CONT’D.) !
30-1-6 Door, Left...craiuicunsnnressasnnnnnnssnase 202525 1 A1l
Veatherstrip Set, Right,
D e s By o E:ﬁfagzé: ... 202393 1 F47, K100
Weatherstrip Set, Left, K100-4916
LT B e P P e 3 2 o 0 ceee 202384 1 F47, K100
Weatherstrip, Upper (76 3/4") Right....... 202404 1 All
Weatherstrip, Upper (76 3/4") Left........ 202405 1 All
We&tggzstrip, Lower (28") (Moulded
Rul ) o 0BG A000000000800000 08 0a8 S0 srae 202406 2 A1l
Weatherstrip, Hinge Pillar Face (Moulded
Rubber) Right........ semsasererasasrers 202407 1 AL
Weatherstirip, Hinge Pillar Face (Moulded
Rubber) Left..... - {1 =T i ] 1 All
30.122 - REAR DOOR LOCKS AND CONTROLS
3 o P e s i T P e e R 200667 1l All
L A S e DO S IOD DO e T T T S e 200668 1 All
Screw with L/W, No. 10 - 32 x 3/8" ov.
Hel ot CTn REG . asanpissiesarassssesss ce s 202108 8 4al1
Bod, Locking.ciccvrroirrornnnnasinannsanes 200580 2 All
Button, Locking Rod (OblomE)...seesceessss 200672 2 F47, K100
Button, Locking Rod (Ball) (No. 8 Hole)... 202168 2 F47, F4TC, K100, K101
Button, Locking Rod (Ball) (No. 10 Hole).. 203289 2 F485, F486, K481, K4a2
Lever, Lock Locking, Right........ cesesans 2006873 1 All
Lever, Lock Locking, Left.......... srae . 200674 1 All
Bellerank, Locking Rod, Right............. 202165 1 All
Bellerank, Locking Rod, Left......... seses 202166 1 All
Bolt, 1/4" - 20 x 1/2" Rd. Hd. 81. ..... 320 2 a1l
Lockwasher, 1/4" Med. ..... 180 2 A1l
Bolt, 5/16" - 24 x 11/32" Rd. Hd. S1. .. 203109 2 All
Washer, Spring, 21/32" 0.D. x 7/16" I.D. . 20311¢ 2 A1l
Anti-Rattler, BelleranK......cv.eveueece.-. 203001 2 A1l
Rod, Door Lock Bellerank to Lock.......... 200581 2 All
Plate, Striker (Incl. Pin) Right...sssss.. 200578 1 All
Plate, Striker (Incl. Pin) Left....... «ree 200579 1 All
Bolt, 1/4" - 28 x 5/B" B2° Cts'k...... .+ 202233 4 A1l
Lockwasher, 9/32" Ext. Tooth 82° Cts'k.. 202234 4 A1l
Shim, Striker Plate......sueuveurorseeeaa.. 202251 *  All
30.124 - REAR DOOR LOCK REMOTE CONTROLS
Rod, Remote Contrel (Less Button) Right... 2028985 1 All
Rod, Remote Control (Less Button) Left,... 202986 1 a11
Screw, No. 12 - 24 x 1/2" Rd. Hd. S81. .. 589 6 All
Lockwasher, No. 12 Int. Ext. Tooth...... 588 6 All
Button, Remote Control Push............... 202987 2 F47, F47C, F486, PF485
Button, Remote Control Push (Green)....... 202088 2 Kloo
Button, Remote Control Push (Sandtone
Beige).ooouvoniiuininiiiiiiiiiiiiiii... 202088 2 K100, K101, K481, K482
Rivet, Tubular (17/32" Long).....eceu.n. 202991 2 All
Rivet, Tubular (7/8" Longl........ caeeas 202920 2 Al
Washer, 1/4" 0.D. x 3/32" I.D. ......... 202892 2 All
Spring, Push Button....... et e resenasn s 202200 2 All
30-10-11 Escutcheon, Push Buttom......eeecesreess.s 200641 2 F4T7, F47C, F485, F486
*As required

212~




BODY DOORS, LOCKS, HINGES, HANDLES & REMOTE CONTROLS.

30.100
FIGURE PART
NUMEER GROUPp PART MAME and DESCRIPTION NUMBER aTy. MODELS
30.124 - REAR DOOR LOCK REMOTE
CONTROLS (CONT'D.)
Escutcheon, Push Button.....eeeveuv.v..... 202059 2 K100, K101, K481, K482
Screw, No. 8 - 18 x 3/8" Fl1. Hd. Cr.
LY o Y e o8 A0 00 Da He o000 000000 oo G a0n Do L 2890 '8 All
Washer, 3/4" 0.D. x 25/64" I.D. ........ 201897 8§ All
Escutcheon, Push Button (Leather Trim)
(SP‘E‘C-. Tri]TI)-|¢-lt----¢+ht--|apali----n..n--u- 203454 2 F‘ISEJ H"lsz
Retainer, Push Button Escutcheon (Leather
Trim) (Spec. Trim)......cccvvevevnnneaes 203465 2 F486, K482
30.126 - REAR DOOR HINGES
Hinge, Upper, Right..ooocvriiininiiniees. 200594 1 Al11
Hil’lgE, UPPE'I', LEI‘t-fFi-llll!l'!i'-i'l-l-!lll--+ 20[}595 1 A.Il
Hiﬂge, L-OW-E:I.‘, Righ-tqfrttunppiltl--pa.li--q-. 2‘}0596 ]. All
Hinge, Lower, Left.......... teraasssssana 200597 1 All
Bolt with L/W, 5/16" - 24 x 7/8" Ov. Hd.
[ e e N T P P A e et rrsernesnsenes 202119 26 All
Bolt with L/W, 5/16" - 24 x 1/9" F1. Hd.
Cr. Rec. (Upper Hinge to Pillar)...... 202159 2 All
Anti-Squeak, Door Hinge.:owewuweuweennren... 202904 4 All
Shim, Door Hing& -ﬁ-rmlilli‘r-}-l-iii-pl-l-q-ti--- 21]2156 * All
30.128 - REAR DOOR REGULATOR COVER
e o e I A T el L e T 1 200586 2 A1l
Screw, No. 8§ - 15 x 3/8B" Pan Hd. Cr.
Reci Tan it e el . . T et 576 B All
30.130 - REAR DOOR ARM REST PLATE
B e e e e seiians e s anarne. . 200501 2 A11
Screw, No. 8 - 15 x 3/8" Pan Hd. Cr.
L e T s O P I T T [ e R T e e i g i 576 B All
30.132 - REAR DOOR CHECK ARM
Arm fim‘.‘-l- Bumper}ll--'vli----q-uq.o-t---.-.-- 201568 2 All
L I LA Tt A 1 | R e s e 201569 2 All
30.134 - REAR DOOR HANDLES
Handle (incl. Escutchean) (Stamped)....... 200645 2 F47, K100
Handle (incl. Escutcheon) (Die Cnst}._..... 202480 2 A1l
Screw, No. 12 - 24 x I
3/8" pan Hd. Cr.
Rec. (Chrome)......... 515 2 P47, K100
Lockwasher, No. 12 | Stamped i
Int. Tooth.....vvvvvusa.| Handle ai=talaTe 514 2 F47, K100
Lockwasher, No. 10 Int.
OO EN s s s e 259 2 F47, K100
Nut, No. 10 - 24 Hx. .....| | e 378 2 F47, Kloo
‘As required

-213-

R i,




-

30.100

BODY DOORS, LOCKS, HINGES, HANDLES &REMOTE CONTROL

:::fhl:nk;t GROUP PART NAME and DESCRIPTION ey A MODELS
30.134 - REAR DOOR HANDLES (CONT'D.)
Screw, No. 12 - 24 x
3/8" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec. ...!Die Castl... 601 All
Lockwasher, No. 12 Int. Handle
Ext. Toothescssesusacusana ‘e 588 All
Screw with wa, Handle Adjusting, No. 10 -
24 % 1/4" Rd. Hd. Cr. ReC. seesnsssass-. 202235 F47, K100
Escutcheon, Handle (Stamped Handle)....... 2019204 F47, K100
Escutcheon, Handle (Die Cast Handle)...... 202481 All

*Az required

-214-

BOD
FIGUR
NUMB

30-¢

a0-
30-

30-

30-

30-

30-

30-

30-

30-

30
30



BODY DOOR WINDOWS, VENTILATORS,REGULATORS & CONTROLS 30.200

FIGURE PART
NUMBER GROUP PART MAME and DESCRIPTIOM NUMEBER aTy. MODELS
30.201 - DOOR AND VENTILATOR GLASS
HOW TO ORDER GLASS.

Glass is not carried in stock.

When replacement is necessary, glass requirements should be procured
from the stores or warehouses of Libbey Owens-Ford Glass Company, the
Pittsburg Plate Glass Company or the W. P. Fuller Company. If the above
glass companies do not have a local representative you should order your
glass requirements through your Car Distributor.

The glass manufacturers have been furnished with all pertinent infor-
mation, therefore when placing orders for glass always furnish the correct
part number and the type of car for which the glass is required,

The above applies to glass only and not assemblies which may include
a frame or a channel. Such parts must be ordered from your Car Dis-
tributor or the Kaiser-Frazer Sales Corporation, Willow Run, Michigan,

30-6-1 Glass, Front Door. .......c.... sarssssress 200642 2 All
Glass, Rear Door., . ......cc0vuuna rrrsss e 200645 2 All
Glass, Front Vent..........ccouua. sessass. 200750 . 2 All
Glass, Rear Vent,.......oociuuas rris e 200770 2 All
30,202 - FRONT DOOR GLASS CHANNEL
Channel, Window Glass Lower, Right,....... 200643 1 All
30-6-506 Channel, Window Glass Lower, Left......... 200644 1 All
A0=-6=61 Seal, Window Glass to Chanmel....... cesses 202527 2 All
30.204 - FRONT WINDOW GLASS RUN, RETAINERS
AND WEATHERSTRIP
Bun, Frent Upper........... P P 202283 2 A1l
I0-G-16 Run, Front Lower.,........occe... PR R ETER T B e 202282 2 All
Run, Rear, Right........... s 200727 1 All
30-6-F1 Run, Rear. Left...... i iuccecmnnnnscnes cee 200728 1 All
A0-6-60 Clip, Glass Run, after Body No. F47-11167,
K100-20833......... R R R R e e ceee 202531 4 All
Retainer, Rear Glass Run Channel, Ripht... 200528 1 All
30-6=50 Retainer, Rear Glass Run Channel, Left.... 200599 1 All
sScrew with L/W, No. 12 - 24 x 1/2v

Ov. Hd. Cr, B®C. ..vucecrcumnas reseaes 202157 8 All

Weatherstrip (Chrome Edged) Inner, Right.. 202917 1 All
30-6-3 Weatherstrip (Chrome Edged) Inner, Left... 202018 1 All
Weatherstrip (Chrome Edged) Outer, Right.. 202043 1 All
A0-6-4 Weatherstrip (Chrome Edged) Outer, Left... 202044 1 All
30.206 - FRONT DOOR VENTILATOR,
FRAME AND GLASS
Ventilator Complete, Right............. «.. 202532 1 All
J0-6-7 Ventilator Complete, Left............... .. 202533 1 All
Screw, No, 6 - 18 x 7/8" Rd. Hd. Cr.

LETale Y e P e aTeRataratelatna e ol 572 * A1l

Frame and Glass, Right............ reracsaa 200748 1 All
30-6-8 Frame and Glass, Left................ creas 200749 1 All
30-6-G Seal, Glass....., 6D D GO o o B Ch e e erenae 200751 2 A1l

Weatherstrip, Vent. Frame, Right...... saes 200756 1 All
*As required

-215-




30.200 BODY DOOR WINDOWS, VENTILATORS,REGULATORS & CONTROL

FIGURE

PART

HUMBER GROUP PART NAME and DESCRIPTION NUMBER arTy. MODELS
30,206 - FRONT DOOR VENTILATOR, FRAME
AND GLASS (CONT'D.)
30-6=5 Weatherstrip, Vent. Frame, Left....cvueeses 200757 1 All
Bar, Vent. Div., Right, i I g
Up Tocsssesssssnssscssaas e sas 200766 1 F47, K100
30-6-12 Bar, Vent. Div., Left,
up tu.....:,..... ........ Body No. s s 200767 1 F47, K100
Bar, Vent. Div. (Incl. J Fa7-17586, |
Channel and Weather- KlOD—EDl;
strip) Right, after.... veae 203004 1 ALl
k\g&ﬂ—ﬁ—lE Bar, Vent. Div. (Incl.
Channel and Weather-
strip) Left, after....._ Jewe- 203005 1 All
Rivet, Tubular, 9/64" = 13/64".......... 203006 8 All
Scerew, No. 10 - 24 x 5/16" Rd. Hd. Cr.
REBC: trsavesrnacssnessnsnnns saaasas e 5B3 6 All
Lockwasher; No. 10 Ext. Tooth........... 294 6 All
Weatherstrip, Div. Bar, Right.....cc00..0.. 202284 1 All
30-6-14 Weatherstrip, Div. Bar, Left..sieseeevsss. 202280 1 All
30-56-15 Run, Div. Bar, Upper......cisvasusssss=aa.. 202283 2 All
Hinge, Upper, Right...ccvcvruassasavsssss. 203014 1 All
30-6-11 Hinge, Upper, Left....oceensursnnnnnanea=- 203015 1 All
30-6-9 Rivet, Tubular, 9/64" x 1/4"............ 203016 4 All
30=6=10 SBwivel, Upper Hinge.......... e P 8 P e 200753 2 All
30-6=20 FLatWaBSHET e o e'e oo bl aialsaiaiale]slsiolota]eTelatels lske e ls 200754 2 All
30-6=-19 Stop, Lower Pivol......sea0s sssassunsrasss 200755 4 All
30-6-18 Spring, Lower Pivot.....ccccicinnannnnsass 200752 2 All
30-6-17 Nut, Lower Pivot, 5{15" — 24 Hx. Lt: sses+ 185 2 All
Handle, Vent. Window, Right.....esuuaasass 200758 1 All
30-6-24 Handle, Vent. Window, Left....cveuuveenes-. 200759 1 4all
30-6-23 BV J T Y e Ya tatalutantatalelnelags)slejafala u sinan s aearseererer SOOTEL 2 All
30-6-26 R YL s el lal e n alatslntalelalalalals s a1 a2 s+ sns versaaa 200762 2 All
30-6-27 Buttoniceacssssnsscsesarssrsaesananansnnss 200763 2 All
J0-6-25 SpPrinE st ssssssrrrrvirsacrsrasnansrsrers 200764 2 All
30-6-21 ¥Washer, Spring, 19/32 0.D. x 3/8 I.D. .. 200765 2 All
30-6-22 Shaft, Vent. Window Handle...sessesssrsas. 200760 2 All
30.208 - FRONT WINDOW REGULATORS
AND GLASS LIFTERS
Regulator, Ripht.:iccuesnvsvavasnnsacrecas 202534 1 All
30-6-52 Regulator, Left........... sassssasaassssss BO2535 1 All
Bolt, 1/4" - 28 x 3/8" Hx. Hd. .v.cov.n. 506 4 All
Lockwasher, 1/4" Int. Ext. Tooth........ 400 4 All
30-6-32 Handle, ReguUlator...oeuevseseesssnnsssassss 200656 2 P47, F47C, FABS, F436
Handle, Regulator....soveeeeeasasssssessess 202375 2 K100, K101, K481, K482
30-5-29 DT T e e s e e L s TN RS R T s A
30-6-31 DT et e e e wTi v s o nlmln s " te a7 nle m/ e o 5% wie wleiwin dls wt SOEI1S 2 All
30-6-30 Escutcheon, Regulator Handle......... rrees  20065Y 2 F47, F4TC, F485, F486
Escutcheon, Regulator Handle............. . 202169 2 Kl00, K101, K481, K482
Lifter, Glass, Right........... sssassareas 200706 1 All
30-6-57 Lifter, Glag=s, laft....ccovavcsvnvasavanas. 200007 1 All
30-6-59 Flatwasher, 3/4" 0.D. x 716" I.D. ..... 200710 6 All
SBerew, No. 12 - 24 x 1}2" Rd. Hd. S§1l. .. H89 2 All
Screw, No. 12 - 24 x 3/B" Rd. Hd. Cr.
F R T P ) e T (.0 £ ORI N e TN R o o C3E) 601 6 All

-216-

- BOLC

FIGUR

HUMBE

30-6-



BODY DOOR WINDOWS, VENTILATORS,REGULATORS & CONTROLS 30.200

FIGURE PART
NUMBER GROUP PART MAME and DESCRIPTION NUMBER ary. MODELS

30,208 - FRONT WINDOW REGULATORS AND
GLASS LIFTERS (CONT’D.)

Lockwasher, No. 12 Int. Ext. Tooth...... DE8
SD-—EH;-}B clip...; ----------------- R R R R I O T I T I I 2':"]'?11

=]

All
All

3]

30.210 - REAR DOOR GLASS RUMN CHANMEL

Channel, Window Glass Lower, Right........ 200646 1 All
Channel, Window Glass Lower, Left......... 200647 1 All
Seal, Window Glass ( 1 1/2n x 17 Iﬁflﬁ" X
s0TH8)sussssssssasssnssasssrsnananannsass 202536 2 All
Seal, Window Glass ( 1 1/2" x 17 lﬁflﬁ" x
o N N Y (e e e e m mfa miwem s wia e i o e e e e T e ) 2 i * All

30.212 - REAR WINDOW GLASS RUNS
AND WEATHERSTRIP

Run, Front, Right......... sissaavasravsasas 200729 1 All
Run, Front, Left......iiacuuissa casanenseas 200730 1 All
Run, Rear, Upper..cccssvacasrssasssnassssa 202283 2 All
Run, Rear, Lower...:.cccecasevnannsannaass 202282 2 All
Clip, Glass Run, after Body No. F47-11167,

B DO e e m vn e aime s b ... 202531 4 All
Weatherstrip (Chrome Edged) Inner, Right.. 202919 1 All
Weatherstrip (Chrome Edged) Inner, Left... 202920 1 All
Weatherstrip (Chrome Edged) Outer, Right.. 202046 1 All
Weatherstrip (Chrome Edged) Outer, Left... 202047 1 All

30,216 - REAR DOOR VENTILATOR FRAME
AND GLASS
Yentilator Complete, Right...couseecenra-. 202541 1 All
Ventilator Complete, Left..iseusssnnassaas 202542 1 All

Screw, No. 6 - 18 x 7/8" Rd. Hd. Cr.

B e oL L [ 2t | atmie mia n ¢ = ¢ u'e i 0 6 ¢ on wieteam ey nEe b7z *  All
Frame and Glass, Right...scisvuvssnvasnssas 200768 1 All
Frame and Glass, Left....covrvenasasssnaas 200760 1 All
Beal, Vent. GlaSS.sccesscsnsnnssnnsrenasres 200771 2 All
Weatherstrip, Vent. Frame, Right.......... 200776 1 4aAll
Weatherstrip, Yent. Frame, Left........... 200777 1 All
Bar, Vent. Div., Right, B 7

UP tOriasasssasasssanaaaas «ees 200786 1 F47, Klo0
Bar, Vent. Div., Left, :

Ba:p EZ;;+.5£;...EE;;i..... Body No. |*°** 200787 1 F47, K100

P : gl 3 F47-1756, }

Channel and Weather-
K100-2019
strip) Right....ecueuus s ase 203007 1 All
Bar, Vent. Div., (Incl.
Channel and Weather-

strip) Left........ Sk v A Jes.. 203008 1 Al
Rivet, Tubular, 9/64" x 13/64".......... 203008 8 All
Screw, No. 10 - 24 % 5,."’15'1 Bd. Hd. Cr.
BEC. svvesvsrrsssssssnssnsnsnnssasananans 583 6 All
Lockwasher, No. 10 Ext. Tooth..sesssucas 284 6 All
Weatherstrip, Div. Bar, Right.sessssssssa. 202286 1 All
Weatherstrip, Div. Bar, Left..sccesussea.. 202287 1 Al

*As required
=217~




30.200 BODY DOOR WINDOWS, VENTILATORS,REGULATORS & CONTROLS

e S croUP PART NAME and DESCRIPTION R aTY. MODELS et
30.216 - REAR DOOR VENTILATOR FRAME
AND GLASS (CONT’D.)
Bun, Div, Bar, UppeT....ccuecscavacacennre. 202283 2 All1
Pivot, Vent. Window, Upper.....c.ceeeveeees 200772 2 A1l
Plate, Vent. Window Upper Pivot........... 200773 2 All
Screw, No. B - 15 x 1/4" Pan Hd. S1. ... 200774 2 A1l
Stop, Lower Pivot...... ressrusananiaaasia. 200775 4 All
Spring, Lower Pivot...sesessaccansanssaans 200752 2 All
Hut, Lower Pivot, 5/16" - 24 Hx. Lt. ..... 189 2 All
Handle, Vent. Window, Right..........00ve. 200758 1 a11
Handle, Vent. Window, Left................ 200758 1 All
Pilea s it tiisnsnrasusnsnnanannses 2D0TEL 2 All
Bey o risuncsrssanancnarssasasnnnanenas 200762 2 All
BUttOn. . s it i i st ri st a e nea s 200TE3 2 A11
=3 e 8 T e ranseny ceravanses 200764 2 All
Washer, Spring, 19/32" 0.D. x 3/8" I.D., 200765 2 All
Shaft, Vent. Window Handle.........veuuu.. 200760 2 All
30-7
30.218 - REAR WINDOW REGULATOR
AND GLASS LIFTERS
Regulater, Right.......c.ciuiiiuvaraneenss 202543 1 All 30-7
Regulator, Left..........ccoiivivnnnnnenn,. 202544 1 All
Bolt, 1/4" - 28 x 3/8" Hx. Hd. .oeev.... 506 4 All
Lockwasher, 1/4" Int. Ext. Tooth........ 400 4 All
30-10-13 Handle, Regulator......... tesssesasaran... 200656 2 F47, F4TC, F485, F486 30-7
Handle, Regulator...isveerossnancannsrasn.. 202375 2 K100, K101, K481, K482 30-7
% SPTINE e s versasssnnantasssmnnnnnsess sass. 200658 2 All 307
PAD e i i e ae s e ees 202313 2 AL 30-°
.Escutcheon, Regulator Handle.............. 200657 2 F47, F47C, F4B85, F486 30-"
Escutcheon, Regulator Handle.............. 202169 2 K100, K101, K481, K482
Lifter, Glass, Right........ccuvvevnnnnaan, 200706 1 All 30-°
Lifter, Glass, Left......veuvavueeveanaass 200707 1 411
Flatwasher, 3/4" 0.D. x 7/16" I.D. ..... 200710 6 A1l
Screw, No. 12 - 24 x 1/2" Rd. Hd. 51. .. 589 2 All 30-
Screw, No. 12 - 24 x 3/8" Rd. Hd. Cr. 30~
1T E onhodnsc 00 b o HOH I, 601 4 a1l 30~
Lockwasher, No. 12 Int. Ext. Tooth...... 588 6 All
Clip-sssssascnrnsarnnnnarsssnsonsnansons 200711 € All
30~
30-
30-
30-
30-

-218-




OLS WINDSHIELD and MOULDING 30.300
FIGLIRE PART
- HUMBER GROUP PART NAME and DESCRIPTIONM NUMBER aQry. MODELS
30.301 - WINDSHIELD GLASS
HOW TO ORDER GLASS
Glass is not carried in stock.
When replacement is necessary, glass requirements should be procured
from the stores or warehouses of Libbey Owens-Ford Glass Company, the
Pittsburg Plate Glass Company or the W. P. Fuller Company. If the above
gFlass companies do not have a local representative you should order your
glass requirements through your Car Distributor.
: The glass manufacturers have been furnished with all pertinent infor-
mation, therefore when placing orders for glass always furnish the correct
part number and the type of car for which the glass is required.
The above applies to glass only and not assemblies which may include
a frame or a channel. Such parts must be ordered from your Car Dis-
tributor or the Kaiser-Frazer Sales Corporation, Willow Run, Michigan,
3“-7-5 Glﬂ.ssq 5 4 m & @ B @ NS EEm oW EEEWOE R E R R E R F R FE B F 5 B B F 3o 2‘]&54& 2 ﬂll
30.302 - WINDSHIELD WEATHERSTRIP
I0-7-4 Weatherstrip. veeeeerveas e D O TR i e 200649 1 All
30.304 - WINDSHIELD GARNISH MOULDING - INNER
186 30-7-6 Moulding (Prime) Right.......... vrsansaress 200679 1 F47, K100, K481
(482 30-7=10 Moulding (Prime) Left......voiscseansns ... 200680 1 F47, K100, K481
30-7-6 Moulding (Chrome) Right.............00.... 202555 1 All except K100, K481
30-7=10 Moulding (Chrome) Left..........cc0ucunann 202556 1 All except K100, K481
L6 30-7-9 Serew, No. 8 - 15 x 1'" Qv. Hd. Cr. Rec.
482 Tap, (Chrome)......veeeeeeneanas alayafsratuls 533 20 All
30=T=0 Screw, No. 10 - 12 x 1" Ov, Hd. Cr.
Rec. Tap. (Chrome) (Repair Onlyl)...... 631 20 All
Plug, Garnish Mld'g Defroster (Rubber).... 203053 4 All
30-7+18 Clip (Prime)......... oo OO A A DS e A e e 200681 2 F47, K100, K4B1
30-7-8 Clip (Chrome)......uv.cu.. vesesarsaanansnaas 202557 2 All except K100, K481
30-7-9 Serew, No., 8 = 15 x 1" Ov  Hd. Cr. Rec.
Tap., (Chrome) (Repair Only}....... la als 631 2 All
30,306 - WINDSHIELD DIVISION BAR - INNER
e 30-7-7 Bar (Prime).....cecearuvevas D OBG OO GO O T 200682 1 F47, K100, K481
30-7-7 Bar (Chrome)....eceeeeees e = . 1 202558 1 All except K100, K481
= = Screw, No. 10 - 32 x 1 1/4" Ov, Hd.
Cr. Rec. (ChYome)....cacusrerenersnsnsss 535 5 all
30,308 - WINDSHIELD DIVISION BAR - OUTER
2 a0-7-1 Bar {(Chrome}...ccvesacastsnarssarsnssnmnns 200683 1 All
o an-7-3 Retainer, BAY. .. veerrrreprrranananaasnsns 200684 1 All
Serew, No, 10 - 32 x 1 1/4" Ow. Hd.
— Cr. Rec. (Chrome)........cvcvcseanse e 535 5 All
30=T=2 Weatherseal......ocevverecenesss e e 200685 1 all

-219-




30.350 WINDSHIELD WIPER and CONTROLS

FIGUR
FIGURE PART MHUMBI
HUMBER GROUP PART MAME and DESCRIPTION NUMBER QTy. MODELS
30.352 - WINDSHIELD WIPER MOTOR
Motor and Drive...ceceswcacccanananas sreee 200788 1 All
30-8-32 Lockwasher, No. 10 Ext. Tooth....eeec... 284 2 All
20-8-33 Secrew, No. 10 - 24 x 7/8" Rd. Hd. S1. .. 401 2 All
Spacer--' llllllll *EEEE RS ERE R A A E ke 200?45 1 ﬁll
30-8-29 MO T e R a s e et a e T utalale Txre o Lo e o A e A A SRR 1 All
30-8-30 Driver, Motor....... SaCOO A SHS OO e OO RS B TN T 1 Al11
30-8-6 Lockwasher, No. 10 Med. ......conusass0s 254 2 All
30-8-7 Screw, No. 10 - 3% x 5/8" Rd. Hd. S51. .. 419 2 All
30-8-31 Insulator, Motor Driver Coupling...... ..ss 202085 1 All
30.354 -~ WINDSHIELD WIPER CONTROL
30-8-28 Control (imcl. Cable)...........(L.H.D.).. 200738 1 All 30-8
30-8-27 R (I yafa' . a a w e Palal.e fue te (= e (et < s s srevssarsses 200730 1 All 30-8
30-8-26 Nut,§i7,//16n =R tevaanreens 200740 1 Al 30§
Grommet (Thru Dash) .. ::couo60000.4 sasaaes 200499 1 A1l 3(0-F
30"8_25 Hnnhi‘ llllllll "'"‘.'l'lI"".l.l(LIHID‘)IJ zuﬂ?dl 1 ﬁ_ll 3“_5
Control (incl. Cable)...........(R.H.D.).. 203624 1 F485, K481 30
Mut, 7/16v - 28........ seess.(R.H.DL).. 203625 1 F485, K481
Enob (Plastie).....oeccucen.. e (R.H.D.)Y.. 203626 1 F485 F0-1
Knob (Chrome).....ciiveueccecnn.. (R.H.D.).. 203627 1 F4as5
Enob (Plastic).eeesssssscscacann (R.H.D.).. 203628 1 K481
30.256 - WINDSHIELD WIPER CABLE
TENSION PULLEY
30-8-5 Pulley, Right..... alelaln e in vin olnin e e e A OO 1 All
30-8=23 Pulley, Left........ P O R D BN ey R PR Lo 200732 1 All
30-8-24 Bolt, 1/4" - 20 x 1/2" Rd. Hd. 51. ..... 320 4 All
30-B-22 Lockwasher, 1/4" Ext. Tooth.ssecesuia.an 370 4 All
30.358 - WINDSHIELD WIPER ARM DRIVE BODY —
30-B-4 Drive Body (incl . Cable) Right...ecveaee... 200733 1 A1l
30-8-10 Drive Body (incl. Cable) Left.......ve.... 200734 1 All
aﬂ"ﬁ—z SPEGEI' {DiE Caﬁt} I R R E R R 'R 200?36 2 .ﬂ.l]
'3{]-8"3 Spﬂ-ﬂer {Leathﬂ'rj # F B & 8 & B B B R @ BB EE LR DR moEoE @ N 300?35 2 .ﬂ.ll
30-8-1 IR Ay T e e e e 200737 2 All =
30.360 - WINDSHIELD WIPER ARMS AND BLADES -
30-8-9 T T, R N R TR T T P el T T b R e | B 24
30-8-9 Arm, Left.ccaviasasacnvnne rrerersaracarnas 200744 1 All
3“‘—8—8‘ Bladel-l!lilli-lilil-l ........ I R I R I 200?42 2 .Pl-ll p—
30.362 - WINDSHIELD WIPER VACUUM TANK -
30-8-21 Tank (incl. Check Valve)...:veeveeuesua... 201834 1 F47, K100, F47C e
J0-8-20 Valve, Cheeck........... R R RO TR IO ISP s s LB R Ll 1 F47, K100, P47C
30-8-17 Bracket (4 3,"16" Longd...-... srassessnsass S0O1LB26 1 F47, K100, F47C ]
30-8-16 Bracket ( 6 3/8" Long).....ea... seesesassss 201827 1 F47, K100, F47C
Bolt, 1/4™ - 20 x <5
1/2" Hx. Hd. Tap. . i) 179 4 F47, K100, F47C
Lockwasher, 1/4n Bracket to Tank e
Int. Ext. Tooth.... i 400 4 F47, K100, FP47C
Nut, 1/4" - 20 Hx.Lt. . 203 4 F47, K100, F47C

-220-




WINDSHIELD WIPER and CONTROLS 30.350

B, GROUP PART NAME and DESCRIPTION e oy, MODELS
30.362 - WINDSHIELD WIPER VACUUM
TANK (CONT'D.)
Lockwasher, 5/16"
Hu;n:‘té;f:f._T;:th.. OO e e s o Hinge o 226 2 P47, K100, F47C
Hx. Lt. +ocsvuososas . n la9 2 F47, K100, F47C
30.364 - VACUUM TANK AND VACUUM
PUMP TUBES
Tube, Manifold to Tank Hose (3/8" x 4v)... 201828 1 F47, F47C, K100
Connector, Manifold to Tank (9/16" - 18 x
1/8" Pipe)...... e elaie s aa nsmseanasalesaaea 2018280 1 FAT. F4T7C, K100
Nut, Compression (9/16" - 18 Hx.)......... 201830 1 F47, F47C, K100
30-8-19 Hose, Manifold to Tank {(11/32" x 24v)..... 201832 1 F47, F47C, K100
30-g-18 Hose, Tank to W/8 Wiper (7/32" x 38")}..... 201833 1 F47, F47C, K100
30-8-12 Tube, Manifold to Pump {(inel. Nuts)....... 202879 1 All
30-8-15 Elbow, Manifold to Pump Tube........oueueoa 202123 1 All
30-8-13 Tube, Pump to W/S Wiper Hose (inel. Nuts). 2030586 1 All
30-8-14 Connector, Pump to W/S Wiper Hose Tube
(174" % 1/8" PADB) iuvarasnucususanannanns 202125 1 A1l
30-8-11 Hose, Pump Tube to W/S Wiper (7/32" x
A Y e e o falaae saMale, bimy B T L L T A R4 1 1 All
Clip, W/S Wiper Tube to Cowl....... e 2OLa31 1A

-221-




30.400 INSTRUMENT BOARD (PANEL)

;ﬁ’:& GROUP PART NAME and DESCRIPTION erm:n ary. MODELS ;:f':’
30.402 - INSTRUMENT BOARD
30-1-15 Board (incl. Dummy
Door) up 10........)Body No, ((L.H.D.).., 200515 1 T47
Board (incl. Dummy F47-27620
Door) after........ (L.H.D.),. 202488 1 TF47, F4B5
Board (incl. Dummy
Door) up t0...0... | Body No. /(L.H.D.),. 202373 1 K100
Board (incl., Dummy K100-31294
Door) after..ssass (L.H.D.).. 202489 1 K1i00, K101, K481, K482
Board (incl. Dummy f
Door) up to.......| Body Ne. ((L,H,D,}.. 202605 1 TF47C
Board (incl. Dummy F470-12174 19=1
Door} after....... cerenasss 202871 1 F47C, F486
Board (inel. Dummy Door) (Export) (L.H.D.) 202B72 1 K100, E10l1, K481, K482
Board SiREH D ) s, . A e e. searsarss 203629 1 F485, K481
Screw, No. 10 - 16 = 1/2"
Pan Hd. Cr. Rec. Tap. .... to w3 |°° 8Ah5 8 All
Flatwasher, No. 10 Sm. ..... . 248 8 Aall
Bolt, 1/4" - 20 x 3/4» Ogiﬁzﬁ
o S s e n fain e slar a s fal wlarn £0e iea 529 2 All
Lockwasher, 1/4" Med. ...... ol 190 2 All
Bolt, 1/4v - 20 x 3/d4n
H e H O e e e e e s n=a st s e TN dnsh‘.,. 529 2 All
Lockwasher, 1/4" Med. ...... ulals 190 2 All
Support, Right......svsvsssess0.(LH.D, )., 202500 1 All
Support, Left......ovcuus, essesa(L,H,D,).. 202501 1 All
Brace, Inst. Beoard to Dash, Inner
(e e D Ve iy el e o o O e I L e e T T e 203630 1 F4B85, F481
Erace, Inst. Board to Dash, Outer
(R HADT St R e i e T i 203631 1 F485, K481
Bolt, 1/4" - 20 x 3/4" Hx. Hd. ....... A 529 2 All
Lockwasher, 1/4"™ Hed., .....oeeveconnenns 190 2 All
Nut, 1/4" = 20 Hx. Hd, Lt. .uvscsarsna . 203 2 all
Reinforcement, Board to Dash (L.H.D.)..... 202502 1 All
Bolt, 1/4" - 20 x 3/4"
HX. Hd. ....0cevsnssnssaeajto dash)... 529 1 All
Lockwasher, 1/4" Med. ...... 190 1 All
Bolt, 1/4" - 20 x 9/16" Hx. Hd.
s D et A PR R P P s e e o 394 1 All
Anti-Squeak, Inst, Board Side (6 1/4"
e A e G T B O i O SO G I 0 202503 2 All
Anti-3queak, Inst, Board Top (14" Long)... 202504 2 All 19=
Anti-Squeak, Inst. Board Top (12" Long)... 202717 2 All
Welt, Inst. Board to W/5 Garnish Mld'g. .. 202718 1 All
Welt, Inst. Board to W/5 Garnish Mldre.
(T BB ENEY] TL AT ) s e s's claias s s senonaiasssea . 203261 1 TF486, K482
19-1-40 Panel, Inst. Board DUMMY. . ... cceveececsess 200538 1 All except F47C, F4B6
Panel, InSt. Board DUNMY . . .ssressssssss:ss 202608 1 F47C, F486
o S e ssstrsrreanssrseanss 202505 4 All
Lockwasher, No. 10 Int, Ext, Tooth,..... 292 4 All
Hut, Ho. 10 - 32 HXx. i.cvvceneccarnrrarasn 202 4 All

30.404 - INSTRUMENT BOARD GLOVE
COMPARTMENT

Box, Glove-'l'll"lil%ri#l%l-l---{L'H'D'}a- 3{'&536 l All

-222-



il INSTRUMENT BOARD (PANEL) 30.400
x GRS GROUP PART NAME and DESCRIPTION S OTY MODELS
1. 30.404 - INSTRUMENT BOARD GLOVE
COMPARTMENT (CONT'D.)
Screw, No, 10 - 16 x 3/8" Rd, Hd.
CrotRec, STeD,  ds as s s'ais a slajn ajalalslalapatetate 532 11 All
Lockwasher, No. 10 Int, Tooth........... 259 11 All
Box, Glove..... srassranassssarssARH.D.).. 203632 1 F485, K431
Screw, No. 10 - 12 = 1/2" Rd, Hd.
B e R e S Y (D0 . 648 O TF485, K481
32 Lockwasher, No. 10 Ext., Tooth........... 204 9 F485, K431
Door, Glove Comp't.,
TR A e e i e Body No. ((L.H.D.).. 200537 1 F47, K100, K481
19=1=-17 Door, Glove Comp't., F47-9024
aftarsss [ e (L,H.D.).. 202506 1 ¥F47, K101, F485, K482
2 Door, Glove Comp't. ..uevievaess (L, H,D.).. 202611 1 F47C, F486
Door, Glove Comp't. ............(R.H.D.}.. 203633 1 F485, K481
Bumper, Glove Box Door, Upper...(L.H.D.).. 200539 2 All
Pad, Glove Box Door Bumper, Lower (L.H.D.)} 200540 2 All
Screw, No. 8 - 15 x 378" Rd, Hd.
T b e e e A T FTCE T 376 2 All
Hinge, Glove BoX DOOr...........(L.H. D)., 200541 1 All
Screw, No. 10 - 16 x 3/8" Rd, Hd.
R C . TP B e awis ns sis aleninnuessennnsnss 532 3 All
Lockwasher, Ho. 10 Int. Tooth.,.sssseaes 259 5 All
Serew, No, 6 = 20 x 1/4"™ Rd. Hd.
R R e Tl P e e a e ahn e n| wia mFamse 563 5 All
Lockwasher, No, 6 Ext., Tooth.....ce040040 518 5 All
Spring, Glove Box Door Hinge....(L.H.D.).. 202007 1 All
Hinge, Glove Box Door, Inner....(R.H.D.).. 203634 1 F485, K431
Hinge, Glove Box Door, Outer....(R.H.D.).. 203635 1 F485, K431
Screw, Wo. 10 - 32 x 3/a8° ( P
Rd. Hd. Cr. REBC. wviveenrenas to S5 577 4 F485, K481
Lockwasher, No. 10 Ext. {Doorj
I Tl T i T O o et ) o P A R - 294 4 TF485, K481
Screw, No. 10 - 32 x 1/2¢
Rd. Hd. €r. Rec. ....:e:ux- B i 654 4 F485, K481
Flatwasher, No. 10 Sm. ...... to (... 248 4 F485, K431
Lockwasher, No. 10 Ext, Inst,
NI iy S P P Y i S Ee Board|.... 294 4 F485, K481
Mut, No. 10 — 32 HX. ........ 202 4 F485, K481
Latch, Glove Box Door with Push Button
e S s e A e S T P P e s P TR L) 1 F47, K100, EK4E1
19=1-18 Lock, Glove Box Door (incl. Cylinder and
Eey¥s (L. H.D.}.iuweansrassasansnsssansnsas 201914 1 All except K100, K481
Lock, Glove Box Door (incl., Cylinder and
Ee¥s (RuH.Du)uuevevsononnes ereranewsnaas 203636 1 F485, E481
Screw, No, 10 - 32 x 3/8" Rd, Hd. Cr.
LT | R B T e R R e e A A i s e A 577 2 All
Lockwasher, No., 10 Int. Ext. Tooth
I T R e P e o o 292 2 All
Lockwasher, No. 10 Ext. Tooth
L 1 e e e o o e s el B 294 2 F485, K481
Nut, Acorn, No. 10 - 24 (R,H.D.)uvuuerns 655 2 F485, K481
Lock Cylinder and Keys (L.H.D.).......... - 201913 1 All except K100, K481
Lock Cylinder and Key Kit (Rear Comp't.,
Glove Comp't.)(L.H.D.)...... cacssrsnanas 201912 1 All except K100, K481
Lock Cylinder and Key Kit (Rear Compt.,
Glove Comp't.J(R.H.D.)...vcvvrvinnensnas 203637 1 F485, K481

-223-




30.400 INSTRUMENT BOARD (PANEL)
: R GROUP PART NAME and DESCRIPTION e Hary. MODELS 1
30.404 - INSTRUMENT BOARD GLOVE
COMPARTMENT (CONT'D.)

Key-Cut (KF Code 501 to 749) (L.H.D.)

[0 e e W i e o B L Lo 202366 * All except K100, K481
Key-Blank (KF Code al]l ‘tf_‘r 740) (L.H.D.)

[T & ] b e s e 0 D 01 D 3, 10 R 0 0 £ 1 2023867 * All except K100, H481
Escutcheon, Glove Box Door Lock (L.H.D.)

(8 1301 WA L o bt 202507 1 All except K100, K481
Plate, Glove Box Door 3triker (L.H.D.)... 202508 1 All
Plate, Glove Box Door Striker (R.H.D.)... 203638 1 F485, K481

Screw, Mo, 10 - 16 x 3/8" Rd. Hd.

Orii Ree [ Tapl (Saperonemep e gt ol Sul AT 532 2  All
Lockwasher, No. 10 Int. Tooth........... 259 2 All
30.406 - INSTRUMENT BOARD ASH RECEIVER

Ash Receiver Complete (incl. Retainer)

Right (L.H.D.,). rsssassasssasas 200695 1 F47, F47C, F485, F486
Ash Receiver (“c}mplete I{:anl Retainer)

Left (L.H,D.)..... srsratrrnasrasssseanas  S0DBOGH 1 F47, F47C, F483, F486
Ash Receiver Complete {incl Retainer)

Right (L.H.D.).......... cessassssssansass 202490 1 K100, K101, K481, K482
Ash Receiver Complete (incl. Retainer)

. Left (LoHID ) oo, A Y ersessess. 202491 1 K100, X101, K481, K482
19-1-22 Ash Receiver, Right.............(L.H.D.).. 200700 1 F47, F47C, F485, F486
19-1-35 Ash Receiver, Left......c.ievaese.(L.H.D.).. 200701 1 F47, F4TC, F485, F486

Ash Receiver....ioeverssnsnsrase (LH. D). 202272 2 K100, K101, K481, K482
Ash Recelver.....ssvsresrsasrasq (R.HLDD) 203639 1 F485, K481
Bumper, Ash Receiver........ vana{L,H,D,Y,. 202510 20 All
Handle, Ash Receiver, Right..... (L.H.D.).. 200702 1 F47, F47C, F485, F486
lHandle, Ash Receiver, Left...... (L.H.,D.).. 200703 1 F47, F4TC, F485, F4868
Handle, Ash Receiver,........ .. (L.H.D.)Y.. 202284 2 K100, K101, K481, K482
Handle, Ash Receiver....... eeaa(RUH.DL) 203640 1 F4B5, K481
Serew, No. 6 - 32 x 1/4" Fl. Hd. Cr.
Rec., (L.H.D.)..... eleintnlajalelen ste e =lsTals 540 4 All
Screw, No. 6 - 32 x 5/16" Rd. Hd. Cr. .
L L TP B O O 584 1 F485, K481
Lockwasher, No, 6 Ext, Tooth..(R.H.D,),. 518 1 F485, Ki481
Retainer, Ash Receiver, Right...(L.H.D.).. 203105 1 All
Retainer, Ash Heceiver, Left....(L.H.D.).. 2031086 1 All
Retainer, Ash Receiver..........(R.H.D.).. 203641 1 F485, K4B1
Screw, No. 10 - 24 x 5/16" Ov. HA.
CXe ReC, (LuH.D o) aisasamsassssssssens ava 3 All
- Palnut, No. 10 - 24, ., ...5.00.4:(L.H.D.). 202509 3 All
Rivet, Tubular, 9/64" x 3/16" (L.H.D.).. 203747 3 all
Lockwasher, No, 10 Ext. Tooth (R.H.D.).. 294 2 F485, K481
Nut, No, 10 - 24 H%. ......... {(R.H.D.).,. 378 2 F485H, K481
30.408 - INSTRUMENT BOARD NAME PLATE
AND CLOCK OPENING MEDALLION
19-1-13 Plate, up to..... Fi?f;g:{; (L.H.D.)..... 200517 1 F47, F47C
3 r
Plate, after..... FATC-12174 (L.H.D.)..... 202511 1 F47, F47TC, F4B5, F486
Plate, (Chrome).......0enae veaes (R,H,D,),., 203642 1 TF485
Plate, (Green) { Body No. }
up ot o, .t s Ki100-31294 /(L. H,D.)..... 201818 1 Kido0
*As required

-224-

FIGU
HUMI

19-



il

INSTRUMENT BOARD (PANEL) 30.400
NiMeer  GROUP PART NAME and DESCRIPTION NCRELS S aTY. MODELS
30.408 - INSTRUMENT BOARD NAME PLATE AND
CLOCK OPENING MEDALLION (CONT'D.)
Plate {(Green) Body HNo. }
aftor R . K100-31294 J{L . H.D.)..... 202512 1 K100
Plate (Sandtone Beige)..... Lo (LLH.D) .. 202708 1 K100, K101, K481, K482
Plate (Chrome)..... A e Do o e e ) S e e 203643 1 K481
Lockwasher, No., 12 Int. Ext. Tooth

(TN L) Y et ava e a s [afe a stz a s e lvieia akelnlulele =be |2 aTers 588 2 All
Hut, Keo. 12 - 24 Hx. ...... (L.HD.)..... 502 2 All
Speednut. .. ... ciciinsaana (R.H.D.)..... 2025902 3 F485, K481

Plate, Name Platesand Inst. Cluster
Trim (Chrome) (L.H.D.).... v onsnunes s 202095 2 F47, F4TC, F4853, F486
Serew, No, 8 - 32 x 174" Rd., Hd. S1l. ... 310 2 F47, F4TC, F4B3, F486
Lockwasher, No. 8 Ext. Tooth.e.eeeeeanns 447 2 F47, P4TC, F485, F486

Medallion, Clock Opening..... (R.H.D.}..... 203508 1 F485

Medallion, Clock Opening..... (R.H.D.)..... 203507 1 K481
Lockwasher, No. 10 Ext. Tooth........... 204 2 F4B5, K481
L T A e 1 R A o ] o (08 s AL i) cassssss 203304 2 F4B5, K481

Bracket, Medallion Mounting..(R.H.D.)..... 203508 1 F485, K481

30,410 - INSTRUMENT BOARD RADIO
PANEL AND GRILLE
19-1-12 Panel, Radio Control............(L.H,D.}.. 202274 1 All

Panel, Radio Control............ (R.H.D.).. 2038645 1 F4B853, K481
Lo b By e T o 1 1 T LR T T rR (R.H.D.).. 203646 2 F485, K481
Scraw, No. 6 - 18 x 1/4" Rd. Hd.

Cr. Rec. Tap. (R.H.D.).uveeuive Been s 656 2 F485, K481
Washer (Rubber)............... (L.H.D.).,. 201587 2 F47, F47C, F4B5, F486
Grommet (Rubber).............. (L,H.D.).. 200449 2 K100, K101, K481, K482
Speedout. .. ....c.c.cini.as L(LLH.D.). 200639 2 All

Retainer, Radio Control Pnnel .+(L H.D,). 200334 2 F47, F47C
Screw, No. 6 — 32 x 3/716" Rd. Hd.
(T R0 ek e s ke fa fataTa) o aera O ] T VR e O £ 580 2 F47, F47C
Lockwasher, No. 6 Int. Tooth....... S 585 2 F47, F47C
19-1-24 Grille, Inst, Beard Radie.......{L,H,D. } . 200527 1 F47, F47C, F4B5, F4B6
Grille, Inst, Beoard Radio,...... (L.U.D,Y.. 202374 1 K100, K101, K481, K482
Grille, Inst. Board Radio (incl. Screen)
S T Y P Pt £ ) o Ry ey e et S e s 203647 1 F485, K481
Serow, No., B - 32 x Eflﬁ" Rd. Hd.

Cr. Bec, {fL.A.D.)...cueicans srasassas 581 4 F47, F47C, F485, F486
Lockwasher, Ho. 8§ Int. Ext. Tooth

(0 e ey e e O T T T 582 4 F47, F47C, F485, F4E6
Screw, No, 10 - 24 x 5/16" Rd. Hd.

Or, Bec, (L.H.D.).uc-reecsesss 583 4 K100, K101, K481, K482
Lockwasher, No., 10 Ext. Tooth (L.H.D.).. 204 4 K100, K101, K481, K482
Serew, No, 10 — 24 x 5/16" Rd. Hd.

Cr. Rec., (R.H.DC)Y. . o el 583 4 F4B5, K481
Lockwasher, No. 10 Ext. Tooth (R,H.D.). 294 4 F485, K481

Screen, Radio Grille,........... (L.H.D.). 203303 1 TF47, F47C, F485, F486
Sereen, Radio Grille,....... ... (L.H.D.).. 2029135 1 K100, K101, K481, K4B2
Screen, Radio Grille......oceeees (R.H.D.).. 203648 1 TF485, H481
Screw, Drive, Screen to Grille No. 4
x 174" Rd, Hd. (R.H.D.)......... cesses 203649 5 F485, K481
Knob, Radio Selector.....ccce.a. (L.H.D,).. 200532 1 F47, F47C, F4B5, F486
Epring, Selector Knob........... (L.H.D,)., 202515 1 F47, F47C, F485, F486

-225-



30.400 INSTRUMENT BOARD (PANEL)

FIGL
NoMee,  GROUP PART NAME and DESCRIPTION e 1Y MODELS NUM
30.410 - INSTRUMENT BOARD RADIO PANEL
AND GRILLE (CONT'D.)
Screw, Knob Spring, No. 6 - 32 x 19~
/18" Fil, Hd. 8l. (L. H.D.) .. uievurnne 202516 2 F47, F47C, F4B5, F488
Plug, Radio Selector Hnob Hole (L. H.D.)... 202517 1 K100, K101, K481, K482
30.412 - INSTRUMENT BOARD MOULDING
19-1-14 Moulding, Inst. Board Trim, Upper (L,H.D.) 202606 1 F47C, F486
19-1-19 Moulding, Inst. Beard Trim End, Right
(L.H.D.Y. e, DO OOE T B S G aG AGH A 200524 1 F47, F47C, F4B5, F486
19=-1-39 Moulding, Inst. Board Trim End, Left
(LNHSDDNTE NS, A veess 200525 1 TF47, F47C, F485, F486
19-1-26 Moulding, Inst. Board Trim Center, Right
g AT o R R e T SRR s ararae s as 200522 1 F47, F47C, F485, F486
19-1-31 Moulding, Inst. Board Trim Center, Left
[ By 120 1 R S L aratita b Ao sreees 200523 1 F47, F4TC, F485, F486
Serew, No, 6 - 32 x 5/16" Rd. Hd.
Criiec s bl Rasaas . - - e st R Ry i 584 8 P47, F47C, F485, F486
Lockwasher, No, 6 Int. Tooth.......... e 585 8 F47, F47C, F485, F486 T
18-1-20 Knob, Ash Receiver, Right.......(L_H.D.,).. 200702 1 P47, F47C, F485, F486
19-1-36 Enob, Ash Receiver, Left..... +-(L.H.D.)}.. 200703 1 F47, F47C, F485, F486 =5
Screw, No., 6 — 32 x 1/4" Fl1. Hd,
Cr.=Rec i S NN m | Al ara s A ba s 540 2 F47, F47C, F485, F486 =5
19-1-28 Knob, Radio Selector............ (L.H.D.).. 200532 1 F47, F4TC, F485, F486
Spring, Selector Knob,.......... (L.H.D,).. 202515 1 F47, F47C, F485, F4B6 =
Screw, KEnob Spring, No. 6 - 32 x
3/16" F1. H4, 31. ..... e T e e 202516 2 F47, F47C, F485, F485 e
19-1-15 Moulding, Glove Box and Dummy Doors
(A0 T M S St o e R iy Rty 202608 2 F47C, F486 ==
e L I i T e S fe e raran 202610 & TF4TC, F486
Moulding, Inst. Board End, Right (R.H.D.). 203650 1 F485, K481 —
Moulding, Inst. Board End, Left..(R.H.D.). 203651 1 F483, K481
Moulding, Inst. Beard Center.....(R.H.D.}. 203652 1 TF4B5, K481 —
Lockwasher, No. 10 Ext. Tooth........... 294 8 F4B5, K4B1
Hut, Ho, 10 - 24 HX, cusavescsnnns et rats arTe 8 TF485, K481 =
Bezel, Inst. Mounting Right.....(R.1.D.}.. 203553 1 F485, K481
Bezel, Clock Opening Medallion, Left o
(R.B.D. Yoo oi. . AL L o O OO0 A ae O e . 203654 1 F485, K481
Stud, Upper...... s s o Aontn Be e 203516 2 TF485, K481 —
Stud, Lower.......... B A kAl e e reasese 203517 2 F485, K481
Lockwasher, No, 10 Med., ........ O PR 254 4 F485, K481 ——
Mut,...... P wimoaatfe e e P careaa 203504 4 F485, K481
Screw, No., 10 - 24 x 7/16" Fil. Hd. =
Crifriac . e Rl o w TEL R E E R ey PP 643 4 F4B85, K481
Lockwasher, No, 10 Med, ,.....c0000. A 254 4 F485, K481
Moulding, Steering Column Trim (R.H.D.),.. 203655 1 F485, K481 7
Serew, No. 4 - 24 x 3/8" Rd, Hd. ;
Cr. Rec. Tap. ...... e falete 657 3 F485, K481
30.414 - INSTRUMENT BOARD CONTROL PANEL
Panel (Prime)
up to.......,) o0y Wo. P47 Jo 4 p).. 200516 1 Fe7, K100, K101
36877, K100-
A 5372 x1013205
ALter Kt l e : TR NLLE.D.).. 203182 1 A1l except F47C, F486

-226-



INSTRUMENT BOARD (PANEL)

30.400

FlRe, GROUP PART NAME and DESCRIPTION Ht,‘:ﬂﬂ ary. MODELS
30.414 - INSTRUMENT BOARD CONTROL
PANEL (CONT'D.)
19-1-33 Panel (Chrome) up to Body No. F<7C-32650
T B e B 5.0 0 00 O o 6 O o SRR 202612° 1 F47C
Panel (Chrome) from Body No. F47C-32650
to F486=8769 (L.H.D.)::ssassssssrannesss  20I1E3 1 F4%C, F4EBG
Panel (Chrome) after Body No, F4BG-B769
(LD ) . R e e e 032 TO 1. F486
Panel (Chrome) (R.H.D.)......voeuen vasress 203658 1 F485, K481
Bolt, 174" - 20 x 9/716" Hx., Hd. (L.H.D.) 394 3 All
Flatwasher, 1/4" Sm, (L.H.D.)....cuvuus. 243 3 All
Lockwasher, 1/4" Med., (L. H.D.).vivacruss 190 3 All
Wut, 1/4" - 20 Hx. Lt. (L.H.D.)...... s s 203 3 All
Screw, No, 10 - 24 x 5/16" Rd,. Hd.
Cr. Rec. (R.H.D. ) o oo sps sieiatataiags 583 2 F485, K481
Spacer (R E.D.)...iciiniiavansanaiaa e ety 201560 2 F485, K4B1
Lockwasher, No, 10 Ext. Tooth (R.H.D.}.. 294 2 F485, K481

-227-




30.500 REAR WINDOW

FIGURE

PART
NUMBER GROUP PART HAME and DESCRIPTION NUMBER ary. MODELS

30.501 - REAR WINDOW GLASS
HOW TO ORDER GLASS.

Glass is not carried in stock.

When replacement is necessary, glass requirements should be procured
from the stores or warehouses of Libbey Owens-Ford Glass Company, the
Pittsburg Plate Glass Company or the W. P. Fuller Company. If the above
glass companies do not have a local representative you should order your
glass requirements through your Car Distributor.

The glass manufacturers have been furnished with all pertinent infor-
mation, therefqre when placing orders for glass always furnish the correct
part number and the type of car for which the glass is required.

The above applies to glass only and not assemblies which may include
a frame or a channel. Such parts must be ordered from your Car Dis-
tributor or the Kaiser-Frazer Sales Corporation, Willow Run, Michigan.

GLHEE e S fafuimia aTafaraTataa s s vl /o ie oia 2008650 1 All

30.502 - REAR WINDOW GLASS WEATHERSTRIP

30-2-1 weatherStripi L R IR I R R N 200651 1 All

-228-

3

30

3



SEAT FRAME and CONTROLS 30.550

e GROUP PART NAME and DESCRIPTION e naY. MODELS
30.552 - FRONT SEAT FRAME
Frame (incl. Tacking Strips) up to Body
No. 485-13281, K481-374899, K482-1730.... 203127 1 All except F47C, F486
Frame (incl. Tacking Strips) after Body
No, F485-13281, H481-37499, K482-1730... 203823 1 F485, K481, K482
Frame (inel., Tacking Stripe)....ciece.n. .. 202613 1 F47C, F486
30.554 - FRONT SEAT TRACK ADJUSTER GUIDES
Guide Assembly Complete, up to Body No.
Fa7-8773, K100-16041 (L.H.D.).....v..... 202202 1 F47, K100
30-9-2 Guide, Right, after Body No. F47-8773,
K100-16041 (L HaD.)ss st asnsiasccasas sraee 202550 1 All
30-9-4 Guide, Left, after Body No. FA7-8773,
K100-16041 (L.H.D.)...occcvun- srrrsseeeas 202551 1 A1l
Guide, Right (R.H.D.) ... v.vouou- serressess 203658 1 F485, K481
Guide, Left (R.H.D.)surusunonccennns srsaases 203859 1 F485, K481
J0=9=5 Bolt, 5/16" - 24 x 3/4" Hx. Hd. ...... e 224 B  All
Flatwasher, 5/16™ BM. ...ceeevcccocnecs - 235 8 all
Lockwasher, 5/16" Med. .evewveerscsnneaes 240 8 All
Bolt, 1/4" - 20 x 7/16" Hx. Hd. ........ G592 4 All
Flatwasher, 1/4" 8m. ...... atals zjaiuiala aT el nla 243 4 All
Lockwasher, 1/4" Ext. Tooth....eeesacesa 370 4 All
Cable, Track Aduuster (L.H.D.) (l52» Long) 200603 1 F47, Kio00
30-9-3 Cable, Track Adjuster (L.H.D.) (134 3/8n
Lomg) euases L ata]atata aha Tatalslalstatecls arssasarsas 203552 1 All
30-9-7 Clamp, Adjuster Cable (L.H.D.).e:sasasssq:. 202553 2 All
30-9-8 Bolt, Clamp to Adjuster, 1/4" - 20 x
S BuaEY C Hd S (IEH.D.) Fast. St et 1 257 2 A1l
30-9-1 Spring, Track Tension (L.H.D.)...veeweeees 202574 2 A1l
30-9-10 Knob, Operating Handle (L.H.D.) (R.H.D.).. 202305 1 All
30-9-6 Latch, Seat Track Adjuster (L.H.D.)
(R HiDaYiasscaaoans 8 aa s aas s a b e creas  B02106 1 All
30-9-9 Spring, Seat Track Adjuster Latch (L.H.D.)
e e R 1 1) oy b P e rrrassasaanasses 202105 1 All

-3225-




INTERIOR TRIM

30.600
SoURE  GROUP PART NAME and DESCRIPTION e RACTY, MODELS
TRIM CODE MUST BE SPECIFIED ON ALL ORDERS.
30.602 - COWL TRIM PANEL
Panel, Ripght....ccccnvscnusnne sasarssen s 202258 1 F47, F485
30=-10-26 Paned SrLa By, . o e o euaral slshalalalela e n e o 2 e e ola's eee 202259 1 F47, F48H
Panel, Right...... 60 00T O G o LR CX PR s 202260 1 K100, K101, K481, K482
Panety ToFt..caee s s tiasssassnstnsnssas sy 202261 1 K100, K101, K481, K482
Panel, Right......... s sesmsssasaasaaara . 203614 1 F47C, F486
Panel, Left.i.osue o iuiavananasscsnnssannan 202615 1 F47C, F486
Panel (incl. Mld'g.) Right (Leather)...... 203380 1 F486
Panel (incl. Mld'g.) Left (Leather)....... 203391 1 F486
Panel (incl. Mld'g.) Right (Leather)...... 203392 1 EK4R2Z
Panel (incl. Mld'g.) Leit (Leather) ....... 203393 1 K482
Panel (incl. Mld'g.) Right (Spec. Trim)... 203707 1 F4E6
Panel (incl. Mld'g.) Left (Spec. Trim).... 203708 1 F486
Serew, No., 8 - 15 x 3/4" Ov. Hd. Cr.
1=l R M B 00 H o0 o0 000 Sa ot T 526 10 A1l
Washer, Finish, No. B.iveveesasssnanrsnaans 202262 10 All
Moulding and Retainer, Upper (Spec. Trim)
(Leather) .o.vieeernssasssanssssarsernsas 203394 2 Fd4B6, K482
Moulding and Retainer, Lower (Spec. Trim)
(Leather)....... OO O G lelatele h ansanannae 203395 2 F4B86, K482
Binding, Wire on (Inst. Board to Floor)...
(Loather) oo v isassasansasss doooodnohan . 203396 2 F486, K482
30.604 - FRONT DOOR TRIM PANEL
Panel (incl. Mld'g. less Fasteners) Right. 202416 1 F4a7, F485
30-10-17 Panel (incl. Mld'g. less Fasteners) Left.. 202417 1 F47, F485
Panel (incl. Mld'g. less Fasteners) Right
(Green, Blue or Rose Heather Kick Pads). 203312 1 F485
Panel (incl. Mld'g. less Fasteners) Left
{Green, Blue or Rose Heather Kick Pads). 203313 1 F485
Panel (incl. Mid'g. less Fasteners) Right. 2018495 1 K100, K481
Panel (incl. Mld'g. less Fasteners Left... 201896 1 K100, K481
Panel (incl. Mld'g. less Fasteners) Right. y
(Green, Blue or Rose Heather Kick Pads). 203561 1 K481
Panel (incl. Mld'g. less Fasteners) Left
(Green, Blue or Rose Heather Kiclk Pads). 203562 1 K481
Panel (incl. Mld'g. less Fasteners) Right. 202616 1 F47C, F486
Panel (incl. Mld'g. less Fasteners) Left.. 202617 1 F47C, F486
Panel (incl. Mld'g. less Fasteners) Right. 203087 1 K101, K482
Panel (incl. Mld'g. less Fasteners) Left.. 203068 1 K101, K482
Panel (incl. Mld'g., Fasteners and -
Escutcheon) Right (Leather)...secvenee.. 203397 1 F486
Panel (inecl. Mld'g., Fasteners and
Ezscutcheon) Left (Leather)......cees0... 203308 1 F486
Panel (inel. Mld'g., Fasteners and
Escutcheon) Hipht (Leather)....... el alalely 203399 1 K482
Panel (incl. Mld'g., Pasteners and
Escutcheon) Left (Leather)....sessavssss 203400 1 K482
Panel (incl. Mld'g., Fasteners and
Escutcheon) Right (Spec. Trim).......... 203709 1 F486
Panel {(incl. Mld'g., Fasteners and
Escutcheon) Left (Spec. Trim)...eeeveea. 203710 1 F486
Panel (incl. Mld'g., Fasteners and
Escutcheon) Right (Vinolytel.svaacessess 203663 1 F485

-230-

FIGUR
HUMB

30-11

30- 11

30-1

30=11

30-1

30-1



INTERIOR TRIM 30.600

FIGURE PART
A NUMBER GROUP PART MAME and DESCRIPTIOM NUMBER ary. MODELS

30.604 - FRONT DOOR TRIM PANEL (CONT'D.)

Panel (incl. Mld'g., Fasteners and
Escutcheon) Left (Vinolvte).....:icouwe.. 203664 1 F485
Panel (incl. Mld'g., Fasteners and

Escutcheon) Right (Vinolyte)........s e 203665 1 K481
K482 Panel (incl. Mld'g., Fasteners and
K482 Escutcheon) Left (VINOLYte).eeseeceesses 203666 1 K481
Fastener......cevievaininnnisvanennnaaas 202301 48 All
Screw, No. 6 - 1B x 3/4" Ov. Hd. Cr.
BT T A [ alna fas faiafayatatalalsta sTatele siel elatel ot utatolslsls 524 2 All
30-10-18 Moulding, Trim Panel:.s:cseassaassssavrces 202419 2 F47, K100, F485, K481
Moulding and Retainer, Trim Panel, Upper.. 202618 2 F47C, K101, F486, K482
30-10=-25 Moulding and RHetainer, Trim Panel, Lower.. 202619 2 F47C, K101, F485, K482

Moulding and Retainer, Trim Panel, Upper

(Spec. Trim) (Leather)......eveeensssass 203402 2 F486, K482
30-10-25 Moulding and Retainer, Trim Panel, Lower
(Spec. Trim) (Leather).........vccuun ... 202619 2 F4B6, K482
Moulding, Trim Panel, Upper (Vinolyte).... 2038667 2 F485
Moulding, Trim Panel (Vinolyte)........... 203668 4 F485H
Moulding, Trim Panel, Upper (Vinolyte).... 203669 2 K4B1
Moulding, Trim Panel, Lower (Vinolyte).... 203668 2 K4gl
30-10-19 Weathercord, Door OpeninE . sceeeennaensess 202418 2 F47, F485
Weathercord, Door OpeninE.....sesvevensess 202473 2 K100, K481
Weathercord, Door Opening....seeseesresess 202620 2 F47C, F486
Weathercord, Door Opening.....cosersnesss. 203087 2 Kl0l, K432
Weathercord, Door Opening (Leather)....... 203403 2 F4B6, K482
Weathercord, Door Opening (Vinolyte)...... 203670 2 F485, K481
30.606 - CENTER PILLAR TRIM PANEL
Panel SRIFhtt, Rl s i in i s 202420 1 F47, F485
30-10-15 T ) o ) A A i I IO D I R R 202421 1 F47, F485
Panel;SRIghts . Lt s n e o 02 a2t P 0 M EAR T
Panel, Left.iiciasarscasrresnsaranaaranasses 202423 1 K100, EK4E1l
PANGLEERIEITE R . sie os s isie sl o/o/s0s's slold o A laisn s ie s oo 202E2IHCN SRR TR RARE
I Ty e e N IO i saans 202622 1 F47C, F486
Panel........ e E A R e R R R e R ARk ks e 203102 2 K101, K482
Panel (Leather)..cicericsaransasnnasuncaans 203404 2 F486, K482
Panel (Vinolyte)...vsvavasssnansannsssaass 203671 2 F485, K481

30.608 - REAR DOOR TRIM PANEL

Panel (inel. Mld'g. less Fasteners) Right. 202424 1 F47, F485
30-10-10 Panel (incl. Mld'g. less Fasteners) Left.. 202425 1 F47, F485

Panel (inecl. Mld'g. less Fasteners) Right

(Green, Blue or Rose Heather Kick Pads). 203314 1 F485
Panel (incl. Mldtg. less Fasteners) Left

(Green, Blue or Rose Heather Kick Pads). 203315 1 F485
Panel (incl. Mld'g. less Fasteners) Right. 202426 1 K100, K481
Panel (incl. Mld'g. less Fasteners) Left.. 202427 1 K100, K481
Panel (incl. Mld'g. less Fasteners) Right

{Green, Blue or Rose Heather Kick Pads). 203563 1 K481
Panel (incl. Mld'g. less Fasteners) Left

(Green, Blue or Rose Heather Kick Pads). 203564 1 K481
Panel (incl. Mld'g. less Fasteners) Right. 202523 F47C, F486
Panel (incl. Mld'g. Less Fasteners) Left.. 2026824 1 PF47C, F4B6

]

-231-




30.600 INTERIOR TRIM
NUveeR  GROUP PART NAME and DESCRIPTION NaapHary; MODELS
30.608 - REAR DOOR TRIM PANEL (CONT'D.)
Panel (incl. Mld'g. Less Fasteners) Right. 203069 1 K101, K482
Panel (incl. Mld'g. Less Fasteners) Left.. 203070 1 K101, K482
Panel (incl. Mld'g., Fasteners and
Escutcheon) Right (Leather).....sveesve. 203405 1 F4B86
Panel (incl. Mld'g., Fasteners and
Escutcheon) Left (Leather).....svssen2.. 2034086 1 F486
Panel (incl. Mld'g., Fasteners and
Escutcheon) Right (Leather)............. 203407 1 K482
Panel (incl. Mld'g., Fasteners and
Escutcheon) Left (Leather)....csis00:0:. 203408 1 K4B2
Panel (inel. Mld'g., Fasteners and
Escutcheon)» Right (Spec. Trim)..ssesee.s.. 203711 1 F486
Panel {(incl. Mld'g., Fasteners and
Escutcheon) Left (Spec. Trim)........... 203712 1 F486
Panel (incl. Mld'g., Fasteners and
Escutcheon) Right (Vinolyte)............ 203672 1 F4B85
Panel (incl. Mld'g., Fasteners and
Escuteheon) Left (Vinolyte).sessseeasse. 203673 1 F48B5
Panel (incl. Mld'g., Fasteners and
Escutcheon) Right (Vimolyte)....eeuusaas 203674 1 K481
Panel (incl. Mld'g., Fasteners and
Escutcheon) Left (Vinolyte).......on0... 203675 1 K481
Fastener . seoerrvrrrorarnearnenraaanannans 202301 44 All
Screw, No. 6 - 18 x 3/4" Qv. Hd. Cr.
Rec. TP ssssacsuasawns h A Rk e e e 524 2 All
30-10-12 Moulding, Trim Panel....ccvavsvvissssvenas 2024289 2 F4a7, K100, F485, Ed8l
Moulding and Retainer, Trim Panel (Also
Leather Trim).s:ssasansnscsssaresesnrases 202825 4 F47C, K101, F486, K482
Moulding (Vinolyte)...eeecesssnsnsnssasrass 203GTE 4 F4B5, K481
30-10-9 Weathercord, Door Opening...ccovseennneens 202428 2 F47, F485
Weathercord, Door Opening.......cccoveueana 202473 2 K100, K481
Weathercord, Door Opening......eeeecaveaes 202626 2 F47C, F486
Weathercord, Door Opening.....ceeeevnnaana 203008 2 Klol, K482
Weathercord, Door Opening (Leather)....... 203409 2 F4B6, K482
Weathercord, Door Opening (Vinolyte)...... 203677 2 F485, K481
30.610 - REAR QUARTER TRIM PANEL
Panel, Right.......... S0 OG 000 b0 o EOnGe sess 202430 1 F47, F485
30-10-6 Fanel, Left.....ccavacanvanava sarasaenesas 202431 1 F47, F485
Panel, Right......cuouivcunsvavassvasannssas 202432 1 K100, K4B1
Ponel, Left...ccacavanaasasasassssnsanaasas 202433 1 K100, K481
Panel, Right..cisvavasavassssssassssnnnsas 202627 1 F47C, F486
Panel, Left.icscisvnvsnsanasssssasassrannsans 202628 1 F47C, Fd486
Panel, Right....ccuvssnasssanassararansessns 203094 1 K101, K482
Panel, Leftisscisvanasasssaasasssrsransnsass 203095 1 K101, K482
Panel, Right (Leather).sccsssasssssrannsess 203410 1l F486, K482
Panel, Left (Leatherd.cervocsvrsranorrecns 203411 1 F486, K482
Panel, Right (Vinolyte)................... 203678 1 F485, K481
Panel, Left (Vinolyte).....cieeuiauunaa «a. 203679 1 F485, K481
30,611 - REAR COMPARTMENT TRIM
PANELS AND WINDBREAK
Panel, Side Trim, Right...ovseeesucsesa=e- 202678 1 F4TC, F4B6

-232-

FIGURE
HUMBE

30-

30



INTERIOR TRIM 30.600 i

e GROUP PART NAME and DESCRIPTION S # QT MODELS
30,611 - REAR COMPARTMENT TRIM PANELS
AND WINDBREAK (CONT'D.)

Panel, Bide Trim, Left.......-...... esswss 202679 1 F4ATC, F4Bb6

Panel, Tool Comp't. Trim......ccecuucanass . 202680 1 F47C, F486

Retainer, Tool Comp't. Trim Panel......... 203256 1 F47C, F4B6

Panel, Side Trim, Right (Leather)......... 203412 1 F4B6, K482

Panel, Side Trim, Left (Leather)....... «s s 203413 1 F486, K432

Panel, Tool Comp't. Trim (Leather)...... « s 203414 1 F4B6, K482
Screw, No. 10 - 12 x 1/2" Ov. Hd. Cr.

Rec. Tap (Chrome}......... eTelada e aTalaleluTals 441 7 F47C, F486

Washer, Finish, No. 8....c0vevunnnnnew.. 202262 T F47C, F486
Serew, No. 6 - 18 = 3/8" Rd. Hd. Cr.

Rec. Tap (CRrome)...:ss:000000002annas 625 3 F4TC, F486
Windbreak.. .. s covsensescaransancansana «as 203257 1 All
Windbreak (Leather).....:coossca0a0:s seess 203415 1 F486, K482

Fagtener e s susoenassaanas srassnsenrers S02402 5 All
30.612 - HEADLINING, BOWS AND WINDSHIELD
PILLAR COVER
30-10-7 Headlining (less BowWS).......cicovsausrvsses 202364 1 F47, F485
Headlining (less BowsS).....eseeesssnesaaa:. 202326 1 Klo0, K481
Headlining (less BowS)eseessssnassannsnnn=s SO26TI 1 F47C, F486
Headlining (less BOWS).sessrarsraroranaans 203086 1 K101, K482
Headlining (less Bows) (Leather).......... 203418 1 F486, K482
Headlining (les= Bows) (Vinolyte)........ . 203680 1 F485, K481
Bow, No. l.seivesvesacnnnncasanans cesswssas 202434 1 All
Bow, Ho. 2..cicravananansnsssrasasas ssseses 202435 1 All
Bow, WOL= 35 70 o afolatatatatm m e tatelalal al e a s saeses 202436 1 All
Bow, ND. d:ercarrnarnnsnssionisaas eevesanvee 202437 1 All
Bow, NO: Dessvsssnssnsnansnsnsncnnnna sases 202438 1 All
Bow, NOo: B srrrrrvreraboe=-ssssasaaa sesasnsas 202439 Lt i
Bow, No. T.ivssevsnasanmsnnsnnnnns senvanases 202440 1 All
Bow, HO. Bivevrvanasassssarssrsssnnsnana eew 202441 1 All
Screw, No. 8 - 15 x 1/2" Rd. Hd. Cr.
Rec. TAPsssssnosnmransnnnns R R 67 16 All
Flatwasher, No. 8 Bm: ..vvevsvacnnnsnnns 315 16 All
30-10-16 Binding, Wire Of...cccessseoinsravasnssess 202457 2 F47, F485
Binding, Wire Oh.eccesvsnosrsrrerssesrassa- S02458 2 K100, E481
Binding, Wire On...csovereersncrncncenanan- 202829 2 F47C, F486
Binding, Wire OD...cccorrsrssoacesasaas svess 203099 2 K101, K481
Binding, Wire On (Leather)......... esssee. 203417 2 F486, K482
Binding, Wire On (Vinolyte)...... sesrennee 20ITEZO 2 F4B6, K481
Strip, Headlining Tacking.......ii0u0e0... 202914 4 All
Caver, W/S Pillar, Right....... cesasvasess 203140 1 F47, F485
30-10-22 Cover, W/5 Pillar, Left..ceveesvesnnsnanss 203245 1 F47, F485
Cover, W/5 Pillar, Right......ceeeuavaea.. 203141 1 K100, K481
Cover, W/S Pillar, Left...uevuvevsvnaranns. 2032486 1 K100, K481
Cover, W/5 Pillar, Right....evevsvuaranaa. 203142 1 F47C, F486
Cover, WfS Pillar, Left.sisssasnanansennss 203247 1 F4T7C, F4B6
Cover, WfS Pillar, Right..sssssvensranansns 203143 1 K101, K482
Cover, HfB Pillar, Leftisssasasvasnonanans e 203248 1 E101, K482
Cover, HfB Pillar, Right (Leather)........ 203418 1 F486, K482
Cover, W/8 Pillar, Left (Leather)......... 203418 1 F4B6, K482
Cover, W/8 Pillar, Right (Vinolyte)....... 203681 1 F485, K4B1
Cover, W/S Pillar, Left (Vinolyte)........ 203682 1 F485, K481 |

~233-




30.600 INTERIOR TRIM
Nuviey GROUP PART NAME and DESCRIPTION ST oY) MODELS
30.614 - DOOR ARM RESTS
30-10-8 Arm Rest........-. FEEE R s s s a sk sraas 202210 4 F47, F485
Arm Rest...ecvcasnnas S B O Qe £ ve-e. 202181 4 K100, K481
ATHRREas o e reasrarasssanansrnas 203323 4 K101, E482
Arm Rest (Vinolyte)...... Lhom B e 203683 4 F485, K481
Bolt, Arm Rest Attaching, 1/4" - 20 x
Zrobde Hde 8100 caih . e re kA R aa e 564 B All except F47C, F485
Plate, Arm Rest Retalner......sivevevusnans 202580 4 All except F47C, F486
Serew, No. 8 - 15 x 3/B" Rd, Hd. Cr.
Rec. Tap....... R i I e T I 576 8 All except F47C, F486
Arm Rest (incl. Mld'g.) Right............. 202630 2 F47C, F4B6
Arm Rest (incl. Mld'g.) Left....veevucenn, 202631 2 F47C, F486
Arm Rest (incl. Mld'g.) Right (Leather)... 203420 2 F486, K482
Arm Rest (incl. Mld'g.) Left (Leather).... 203421 2 F486, K482
Retainer, Arm Rest Serew Attaching........ 202731 & F47C, F486, K482
Bolt, 1/4" - 20 x 2 1/8" Rd. Hd. S1. ... 202726 8 F47C, F486, K482
Moulding, Arm Rest, Right......vovveeue... 202632 2 F47C, F4B8, K432
Moulding, Arm ReSt, Left..uieeeverarsnsans 202633 2 F47C, F4B6, K482
Clipeacacass PE SR id ko T S R N 3 ) o) 7 ree 202634 8 F47C, F485, K482
Screw, No. 6 - 18 x 3/4" Ov, Hd. Cr.
Rec. Tap (Chrome)...... el r e ok et el uta e el a als 524 8 TF47C, F436, K482
30.616 - FRONT SEAT CUSHION AND SEAT BACK
30-10-28 Cushion Complete, Seat...... Fre s Ea s s .+ 202206 1 P47, F485
Cushion Complete, Seat........ P e P 202208 1 K100, K431
Cushion Complete, Seft.ececernsss sresesse. 202635 1 F47C, F4886
Cushion Complete, Seat (Used with Center
Arm Rest)..ovuwiunnn.. whrinfutararaYabedgte¥uls sereeas 203171 1 F486
Cushion Complete, Seat....cvsvavansnrares. 203081 1 K101, K482
Cushion Complete, Seat (Leather).......... 203422 1 F486, K482
Cushion Complete, Seat {Spec. Trim)...... . 203713 1 F486
Cushion Complete, Seat (Vinolyted......... 203684 1 F485
Cushion Complete, Seat (Vinolyte)......... 203685 1 K481
Cover, Seat Cushion..svsvvuves oln's s aln 4 alale sle 202236 1 F47, F485
Cover, Beat Cushiom....sicucoa.., rrere e 202240 1 K100, K481
Cover, Seat Cushion.....oeevcuiucncnrnnene 202636 1 F47C, F4B86
Cover, Seat Cushion (Used with Center Arm
Rest) iu.vc.n. wn afufelifataa tatukalatetat sl atatslals s vle v ale. 203140 1 F4B6
Cover, Seat CushioN..s.eiaiurisnianenna... 203093 1 K101, K482
Cover, Seat Cushion (Leather)...eseicecon. 203423 1 F486, K482
Cover, Seat Cushion (Spec. Trim) seeiaeea. 203714 1 F486
Cover, Beat Cushion (Vinolvte)............ 203686 1 F485
Cover, Seat Cushion (Vinolvyte)............ 203687 1 K481
Pad, Seat Cushion (Air Foam)....... rereaas 202638 1 F47, F47C, F485, F486
Pad; Seat CushionN...civivevassnsnnancrnnns. 203116 1 EKlo0, K481
Pad, Seat Cushion (Rubber)............. ++s 203103 1 K101, K482
Pad, Seat Cushion (Rubber) (Leather)...... 203103 1 F4B6, K482
0-10-14 Cushion Complete, Seat BacK..arsrtsssvsesass 2Z0O22TH 1 F47, F485
Cushion Complete, Seat Back...... srseseses 202280 1 K100, K481
Cushion Complete, Seat BackK........ srreeas 2028390 1 F47C, F4E86
Cushion Complete, Seat Back (used with
Center Arm Rest)....cueua. o O R e +2a 203150 1 F4B6
Cushion Complete, Seat Back..... A AR A 203082 1 K101, K482
Cushion Complete, Seat Back (Leather)..... 203424 1 F486
Cushion Complete, Seat Back (Leather)..... 203425 1 Kds2

-234-

FIGU
HUMI

31



INTERIOR TRIM 30.600

FIGURE PART
NUMBER  GROUP PART NAME and DESCRIPTION e any; MODELS

30.616 - FRONT SEAT CUSHION AND SEAT

BACK (CONTID.)

Cushion Complete, Seat Back (Spec. Trim).. 203715 1 F486
Cushion Complete, Seat Back (Vinelyte).... 203688 1 F485
Cushion Complete, Seat. Baeck (Vinolyte).... 203639 1 K481
Cover, Beat Back Cushion.....ceeeccecusss 202237 1 F47, F4E5
Cover, Seat Back Cushion......ceeauae se--. 202241 1 K100, K481
Cover, Seat Back Cushion..........uvss eses 202640 1 F47C, F486
Cover, Seat Back Cushion (used with

Center Arm ReSt)..isssisisasaasanninciisss 203151 1 F4B6
Cover, Seat Back CushioD.eassssccscasannas 203083 1 K101, E4B2
Cover, Seat Back Cushion (Leather)........ 203426 1 F486
Cover, Seat Back Cushion (Leather)........ 203427 1 K482
Cover, Seat Back Cushion (Spec. Trim)..... 203728 1 F486
Cover, Seat Back Cushion (Vinolyte)....... 203690 1 F485
Cover, Seat Back Cushion (Vinolvte)....... 203691 1 K481
Arm Rest; Center...:ssuissa0ass0ass wtele u| ok siaks 203152 1 F486
Arm ReSt, Center.sesrssssassanssasassnas «a. 203084 1 K482
Arm Rest, Center (Leather):ssscrcisiscacsss 203453 1 F486
Arm Rest, Center (Leather)....ccoveesassa. 203454 1 K482
Arm Rest, Center (Spec. Trim)............. 203716 1 F4856
Cover, Center Arm Rest (incl. Strap)...... 203153 1 F488
Cover, Center Arm Rest (inecl. Strap)...... 203085 1 K482
Cover, Center Arm Rest (incl. Strap)

T e B e = S A e R R 203455 1 F486

J Cover, Center Arm Rest (inecl. Strap)

(Leather).....couveenveansennnascnsneasss 203456 1 Kd4B2
Cover, Center Arm Rest (incl. Strap)

(Bpec. Trim)...coveeas w elotubeintnlsafatalatarera siata s b 203 T T 1 TF486
Pad, Arm Rest (Rubber).....cvvesssnssssess 203086 1 F486, K4B2
¥alance, Center Arm ReSt.....ovvverrserses 203154 1 F486
¥alance, Center Arm HesSt.....isesssssssssss 203155 ! K101, K482
Valance, Center Arn Rest (Leather)........ 203457 1 F486, K482
¥alance, Center Arm Rest (Spgec. Trim)..... 203718 1 F4B6
Linkage, Arm Rest, Right.....coiiuvuvevea. 203156 1 K101, K482, F486
Linkage, Arm Rest, Left.scveeavarsrsnanscsas 203157 1 K101, K482, F486

Screw, No. 14 - 10 =x

1/2" Rd. Hd. Cr.

Rec. TAPssssssssasasasalto Seat) .o... 619 4 K101, K482, Fd486
Lockwasher, 1/4" Ext. Frame
Tooth. s eerrses A T R N S 370 4 K101, K482, F486
|V e T T o AR P S 203 4 K101, K482, F486
Bolt, 1/4" - 20 x 1 1/4"
Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec. ......+.)t0 ATM[..... 620 4 K101, K482, F486
Lockwasher, 1/4" Med. .....] Rest (..... 190 4 K101, K482, F486
Flatwasher, 1/4" Sm. ...... 45000 243 4 K101, K482, F486
Spring, Valance to Seat Frame...ssssssssss 203158 2 K101, K482, F486
30-10-29 Cover, Seat Frame (Front and SideS)...ree. 202443 1 F47, F485

Cover, Seat Frame (Front and Sides)....,... 202444 1 K100, K481
Cover, Seat Frame (Front, Side= and Back). 202841 1 F47C, F486
Cover, Seat Frame (Front and Sides)....... 203175 1 K101, K482
Cover, Beat Frame (Front, Sides and Back)

(Leather) . iseiscsssns srararreasanesmensase 203459 1 F486
Cover, Seat Frame (Front and Sides)

0 O S et O O G BO LR I G arsenssrs 203460 1 K482
Cover, Seat Frame (Front and Sides).......

R B LY e ohe e e o i misia s e aiaiale s s vl rreresas 203692 1 F485, K481




30.600 INTERIOR TRIM
;E:un; GROUP PART MAME and DESCRIPTIOM Ntl:ﬁ]& ary. MODELS
30,616 - FRONT SEAT CUSHION AND SEAT
BACK (CONT'D.)
Carpet, Front Seat Foot Hest, Right....... 203176 1 All except F47C, F486
30-10-2 Carpet, Front Seat Foot Hest, Left........ 203177 1 All except F47C, F486
30-10-3 Carpet, Front Seat Foot Rest, Center
(Narrow)..eveseacnsassssanans srseasesars 203178 1 All except F47C, F486
Carpet, Front Seat Foot Rest, Center
ONLAG Y, i a S ora IR T P AETRER 203726 1 F485, K481, K482
Carpet, Front Seat Foot Rest, Right
(Green, Blue or Rose Heather)........... 203316 1 F485, K481
Carpet, Front Seat Foot Rest, Left
(Green, Blue or Roze Heather)....... eeee 203317 1 F485, K481
Carpet, Front Seat Foot Rest, Center
(Green, Blue or Rose Heatherl...:.ee:.... 203318 1 F485, K481
Carpet, Front Seat Foot Rest, Right
(A180 Leather Trim) .. iueveessicssceses . 203179 1 F47C, F486, K482
Carpet, Front Seat Foot Hest, Left
{(Alsoc Leather Trim)..c.icosssvcsnaasnssns 203181 1 F47C, F486, K482
Carpet, Front Seat Foot Rest, Center
(Narrow) (Alsoc Leather Trim)..eceeeces... 203180 1 F47C, F486, K482
Carpet, Front Seat Foot Rest, Center
(Wide) (Also Leather Trim)....soevsesasas 203727 1 F486, K482
30-10-32 Cord, Seat Frame Cover Seaming....:s.es:4.. 202445 1 F47, F485
Cord, Seat Frame Cover Seaming............ 202446 1 K100, K481
Cord, Seat Frame Cover Seaming..sssessssasss 203159 1 F47C, F486
Cord, Seat Frame Cover Seaming....eiecoaasa 203160 1 K101, K482
Cord, Seat Frame Cover Seaming (Leather).. 203428 1 F486, K482
Cord, Seat Frame Cover Seaming (Vinolyte). 203693 1 F483, K481
30-10-33 Panel, Seat Frame Back TriM.seescsssseessas 202447 1 F47, F485
Panel, Seat Frame Back TriM.sseesasseassss. 202448 1 K100, K4B1
Panel, Seat Frame Back Trim....:esvs000:.. 203111 1 Kl0l, K482
Panel, Seat Frame Back Trim (Single Ash
Receiver) (Leather)......cveeevrevsnrsnsss 203420 1 K482
Panel, Seat Frame Back Trim ({(Double Ash
Receiver) (Leather)....... e P Yy e e T b e [ 1 K4a2
Panel, Seat Frame Back Trim (Vinolyte).... 203594 1 F485, K481
FaStener...cressessassaransaasiasansaasas 202301 25 All except F47C, F48E
30,620 - REAR SEAT CUSHION AND SEAT BACK
30-10-31 Cushion Complete, Seat........ R TA e Tty Vatatelelete s 202207 1 FA47, F485
Cushion Complete, Beat....cusscesvcusscaaa. 202209 1 K100, K481
Cushion Complete, Seat...ccevsencsassonnsns 202642 1 F47C, F486
Cushion Complete, Seat (used with Center
ATm BesSt)issisinssensrsvansnassrnsasassaas 2031TE 1 F486
Cushion Complete; Seat.sieosvssssassssassas 203087 1 K101, K482
Cushion Complete, Seat (Leather)...scsss.. 203430 1 F486, K482
Cushion Complete, Seat (Spec. Trim)....... 203719 1 F486
Cushion Complete, Seat (Vinolyte)......... 203685 1 F485
Cushion Complete, Seat (Vinolyte)l......... 203696 1 K481
Cover, Seat Cushion.....ccccvavccuceseaan.. 202238 1 F47, F485
Cover, Seat Cushion.....ccicanccucsvacaa.. 202242 1 K100, K481
Cover; Seat CusBshiON.scassasasasassasssissss 202643 1 F47C, F486
Cover, Seat Cushion (used with Center Arm-
Rest)euven. hla o AT eYSrar Y e au s otar a (alale rnfalafageia abie ' s (20B168 5, A . F486
Cover, Beat CushioD..isesvavasssrasssasaass 203002 1 K101, K482

-236-

FIGU
HUMI

30-



INTERIOR TRIM 30.600 )
;:fh:j::ﬂ GROUP PART 1.I"I.lin.'hl'.E and DESCRIPTIOM NE;:ER QaTty. MODELS |
J'
|
30.620 - REAR SEAT CUSHION AND SEAT
BACK (CONT’'D.)
Cover, Seat Cushion (Leather)...:seesses:. 203431 1 F486, K482
Cover, Seat Cushion (Spec. Trim).:scasueess 203720 1 F486
Cover, 3eat Cushion (¥inolyte).:sssassssss 203697 1 F485
Cover, Seat Cushion (Vinolyte)...ssussss.. 203698 1 K481
Pad, Seat Cushion (Air Foam)...:sss0ssss.. 2026844 1 F47, F47C, F485, F486
Pad, Seat Cushion......oveeeceeas ssaraesae 203116 1 K100, K4B1
Pad, Seat Cushion (Rubber)............. .. 203104 1 K101, K482
A Pad, Seat Cushion (Rubber) (Leather)...... 203101 1 F4B6G, K482
J30=-10-5 Cushion Complete, Seat BacK.c.esssasassses 202279 1 F47, F485
Cushion Complete, Seat BacK::sssssssssnsss 202281 1 K100, K481
Cushion Complete, Seat Back..:ersrsrnsssas 202645 1 F47C, F486
Cushion Complete, Seat Back (used with
Center Arm Rest)....... et e e e e et ] B 1 F486
Cushion Complete, Seat Back........ sesesss 203088 1 K101, K482
Cushion Complete, Seat Back (Leather)..... 203432 1 F486
Cushion Complete, Seat Back (Leather)..... 203433 1 K482
Cushion Complete, Seat Back (Spec. Trim).. 203721 1l F486
Cushion Complete, Seat Back (Vinolyte).... 203699 1 F485
Cushion Complete, Seat Back (Vinolyte).... 203700 1 K431
Cover, Seat Back Cushion......svevvveseaa. 202230 1 F47, F485
| Cover, Seat Back Cushion...... sessssrrnass 202243 1 K100, K481
Cover, Seat Back Cushion..... rarssasrsnnss 202646 1 F47C, F486
‘ Cover, Seat Back Cushion (used with
1 Center Arm ResSt)....... S Tanafaalain)sheredelsiels e 203167 1 F486
Cover, Seat Back Cushion.......... sessases 203089 1 EIOL, K482
Caver, Seat Back Cushion (Leather)........ 203434 1 F486
Cover, Seat Back Cushion (Leather)........ 203435 1 K482
Cover, Seat Back Cushion (Spec. Trim)..... 203722 1 F486
Cover, Seat Back Cushion (Vinelyte)....... 203701 1 F4835
Cover, Seat Back Cushion (Vinelyte)....... 203702 1 K431
ATm Rest, ContBresccacasscansnsnsnnnas .= 203152 1 F436
Arm Rest, Center.ccicesravsanacsssncnanasns 203084 1 K482
Arm Rest, Center (Leather)........cceees.. 203453 1 F486
Arm Regct, Center (Leather).......e.eceeeee. 203454 1 K482
J ; Arm Rest, Center (Spec. Trim)...:cuceneaes 203716 1 F486
Cover, Center Arm Rest (inel. Strap)...... 203153 1 F486
Cover., Center Arm Rest (incl. Strap)...... 203085 1 K482
Cover, Center Arm Rest (inel. Strap)
BETF% A o 0o 0 000 00 GnGO OO0 GO OO0 203455 1 F486
Cover, Center Arm Rest (inel. Strap)
(Leather) .o vavesensnsssssasssasansasascas 203456 1 K482
Cover, Center Arm Rest (incl. Strap)
BpEC s s T Im ) e  als efainlaelals a naials u e aleiea st B 203727 1 F4386
Pad, Center Arm Hest (Rubber)......ssss0... 203086 1 F486, K482
“l Valance, Center Arm ReSt....ssveensnsvssss 203154 1 F4886
Valance, Center Arm ResSt.......as sessvaass 203155 1 K101, K482
Valance, Center Arm Rest (Leather)........ 203457 1 F486, K482
Valance, Center Arm Rest (Speec. Trim)..... 203718 1 F4B86
Linkage, Arm Rest, Right......couccecuunnn. 203168 1 K101, E482, F4856
Linkage, Arm Rest, Left...csevecncarecssss 203169 1 K101, K482, F486

-237- 1




30.600 INTERIOR TRIM

FIG
FISURE  Group PART MAME snd DESCRIPTION sbaLlss S ary. MODELS _NU
30.620 - REAR SEAT CUSHION AND SEAT
BACK (CONT'D.)
30-
Bolt, 1/4" - 20 x 3/4"
Rd. Hd. Cr. Bec. ...... 0 621 4 K101, K482, F486
Flatwasher, 1/4" Sm. ..., )t Support , - 243 4 K101, K482, F486
Lockwasher, 1/4" Med, ... aie 190 4 K101, K482, F486
Bolt, 1/4" - 20 x 1 1/4"
Bd. Hd. Cr. Ree. .....caco.Vto Arm |.. 620 4 K101, K482, F486
Flatwasher, 1/4" Sm. ...... R Rt 243 4 K101, K482, F486 30
Lockwasher, 1/4" Med, ..... - o 190 4 K101, K482, F486
Spring, Valance to Seat Back Support...... 203170 2 K101, K482, F486
30.624 - LUGGAGE SHELF TRIM PANEL
AN E ANED S treeresceasanasaaes 202675 1 F47, F47C, FA85, F486
Panals. os: . A A A R ... 202451 1 K100, K101, K481, K482 30-
Panel {(Leather)......... e oye Tt At seseea 203436 1 F486, H4B2
Fastener. ..o vvnsnvcnnas Traraasasnaian ras 202452 4 Al]l
Fastener (Leather)..iicvievresrassnnanss . 203437 4 F486, K482
30.626 - 3UN VISOR
Sun Visor, with Arm and Bracket (6 1/4"
i R bt e o P 2OLETG I 0 B ] L
30-10-20) Sun Visor, with Arm and Bracket (6 1/4"
e Rt e e s e otblacsistalerniaia me T 201 BTT 1 F47
Sun Visor, with Arm and Bracket (6 1/4"
Wide) Bight. issiisnerrsnsnsissinnnnrasas 20OLETE 1 K100 30
Sun Visor, with Arm and Bracket (6 1/4" :
e P b b N o S e Cr i e o T e o e, ssnsass  201BTO 1 K100
Sun Visor, with Arm and Bracket (5 1/4v
WidedERAEht . . e b o e s e et sranssnsass 202647 1 All
Bun Visor, with Arm and Bracket (5 1/4v
LB X [ A B oy o e AR e S sassnassse 202648 1 All
Sun Visor, with Arm and Bracket, Right
(leather) . vvecuvansns N e 203438 1 F486, K482
Sun Visor, with Arm and Bracket, Left &
(Laather) f . o e e o o P 205499, 414 F486, 5 K482
Sun Visor, with Arm and Bracket (Spec. "
TElm)RET calaie v sle e lalels # 0 la e, ein wialalaiaratara s e .l ree 203723 2 F48B6
Jun Visor, with Arm and Bracket, Right o
(Vinolyte) . searavvevaas srssssnsasssesass 203703 1 F485, K481
Sun Visor, with Arm and Bracket, Left =
R b e S S e rrassrsesns 203704 1 F485, K481
Screw, No. 10 - 12 x 1/2" Ov. Hd. Cr. -
Rec. Tap. (Chrome) .......... ROl LA b R 441 6 All
Panel, Sun Visor (6 1/4" Wide)............ 201880 2 F47
Panel, Sun Visor (6 1/4" Wide)............ 201881 2 K100
Panel, Sun Visor (5 1/4" Wide)........ «e0s 202649 2 All
Panel, Sun Visor {Leather}..........:,.... 203440 2 F486, K432
Panel, Bun Visor (S8pec. Trim).rsiesseac.a. 203724 2 F486
Panel, SBun Visor (Vinolyte)..eeesesosceeas 203705 2 F485, K481
Arm and Bracket, Bun Viser, Right......... 202650 1 411
Arm and Bracket, Sun Visor, Left.......... 202651 1 All
Arm and Bracket, Sun Visor (Spec. Trim)... 203725 2 TF486
*As required

-238-




INTERIOR TRIM 30.600
e GROUP PART NAME and DESCRIPTION AR oY MODELS
30.628 - ROBE RAIL CORD
30-10-34 Ol T e s s drain s t e e t e eees.. 200722 1 F47, K101, F485, K482
Cord. asasasssassarssarrssersasss s s s g s vess 200721 1 K100, E481
Cord (Leather)....sviasececessa e Py 203441 1 K482
Cord (Vinolyte)...eooweunaas N O O A T .« 203706 1 F485, K481
BB Y e el e e x| wln e v w8 k(e seasaesas 200724 2 All except F47C, F486
TOLE. s e e rivsvsvanes sheasisasanaaassassas 200725 2 All except F47C, F486
BPCiDE st raaas oo anos s s beaa sasssssanases 200723 2 All except F47C, F486
30=10-1 Escutcheon, Cordeiscsessssnnsnnssnnnsnrassas S00726 2 All except F47C, F486
Screw, No. 10 - 32 x 1f2" Ovw., Hd. Cr.
Bec. (Chrome).isssvevsccnsnnssansnsses 200808 4 All except FA7C, F4B6
30.630 - FLOOR MATS, CARPETS AND DASH
INSULATING FPAD
30=-10=27 Mat, Front Floor (L.H.D.).eeesessnsnereanas 202255 1 F47, K100, F485
Mat, Front Floor (R.H.D.):vevsensrassssses 203730 1 F485, K481
Carpet, Front FloOT.:sssssercsnsnnscsessans 202652 1 F47C, F486
Carpet, Front FloOOT.i:ssasssarasnssrssnssss 203107 1 K101, K482
Serew, Carpet Attaching, No. 10 - 12 x
i SfE" Pan. Hd. Cr. Rec. Tap-.:ecvrevusean-s 594 B F47C, K101, F4B6, K482
Pad, Dash Imsulating (L.H.D.)...eewuiainasn 202589 1 All
Pad, Dash Insulating (R.H.D.)....... wesasa 203731 1 F485, E4B1
30=10=-30 Carpet, Hear Floor........as. wsasarasraass 202253 1 F47, K100, F485, Ed481
Carpet, Rear Floor (Green, Blue or Rose!®
| Heather)..icvoweean sssssaasarasansaraasas 203319 1 F4B5H, K481
Carpet, Rear FloOoT.icessscaasassnasrsnnass 202653 1 F47C, F486
Carpet, Rear FlooT....seessassassnasrsnsasss 203108 1 K101, K482
30-2-17 Hat, Rear Comp't..sseosssssnnnrsnnsanenanss 202453 1 All except F47C, F486
Carpet, Rear Comp't. .....{Leather K482),. 202654 1 F47C, F486, K432
Carpet, Tool Comp't. .....{Leather K482),. 202677 1 F4A7C, F486, K482
Carpet, Tool Comp't., Side {(Leather)...... . 203442 1 F486, K482
Carpet, Fuel Tank Filler NHeck Cover
(TraB EHET) o o oo e ol o et o ie e u niel e ate shatalatercil 1202443 6 1 aeF43651K482

=-239-




30.700 BODY LIGHTING

FIGURE - PART
NUMBER GROUP PART MAME and DESCRIPTION NUMBER ary.

MODELS -

30.702 - BODY WIRING HARNESS

Harness (Dome Light and
Switches, Gas Gaupe, Body
License Light) up to.) No. [(L.H.D.).. 202162 1 F47, F485,
Harness (Dome Light and F485-

Switches, Gas Gauge, 1838
Lieense Light) after. (L.H.D.).. 2029853 1 F47, F485
Harness (Dome Light and Switches, Gas
Gauge, License Light).........(R.H.D.).. 203660 1 F485

Harness (Dome Light and
dwitches, Gas Gauge, Body
License Light) up to.) No., |(L.H.D.).. 202164 1 K100
Harness (Dome Light and Kid0-
Switches, Gas Gauge, 46044
License Light) after. (L.H.D.).. 202954 1 K100, K481
Harness (Dome Light and Switches, Gas
Gauge, License Light).........{R.H.D.).. 203661 1 E481
Harness (Dome Light and
Switches, Gas Gauge, Body
License Light) up to.] No. | (L.H.D.).. 202954 1 K101
Harness (Dome Light and Ki01-

Bwitches, Gas Gauge, 1801 :
License Light) after. (L.H.D,).. 203184 1 K101, E4B2
Harness (Dome Light and Switches, Gas
Gauge, License Light).........{(L.H.D,).. 202655 1 F47C, F48G
Terminal, 15 Amp, 18 Ga., Wire.....:e:cc00. 201496 *  F47
Terminal, 15 Amp. 12 Ga. Wire......vveeee. 200996 * All except F47C, F486
Terminal, Slip O0....covivrrcrnarres seneas 201458 * All
Terminal, 15 Amp. 14-16 Ga. Wire.......... 201214 * A1l
Sleeve, 9/64" I.D. X 5", vuvecasarasannce- 202183 * F47
Sleeve, 9/64" I.D. x 1".......0cvvcvsena-. 200998 *  All
Sleeve, 9/64" I.D. x 1 1/2", .. ...ccvuuns-aa 201459 * A1l
Sleeve, A3/ G40 T0D, X AT, s aais clalalasls siatas 200997 * All except F47C, F486
Grommet, Body Harness (in Deck Lid)....... 202160 1 All
Block, Rear Cemp't. Cable Junction........ 201602 1 All
Screw, No. 10 - 12 x 3/8" Pan, Hd,
Sl Faps el senans fraserararana aTv 2 All
Lockwasher, No, 10 Med. ....... el alelals =tala 254 2 aAll
Hut, No. 10 = 32 HE. «uvunesnnnonan i 202 2 411
30.703 - COURTESY (OR) MAP LIGHT
19-1-16 Lens and Bezel (L.H.D.) (R.H.D.).uccuueas . 202657 2 F47C, F486, F485, K481
L el b b L B o e e e e .. 202658 2 F47C, F486, F485, K481
19-1-29 Switch, Manual (L.H.D.)....ccceuun. heessss 200821 1 F47C, F486
Screw, No., B = 32 x 1/4v
Pan Hd. Cr. Rec.(Chrome),.)to Inst.(.. 600 2 F47C, F486
Lockwasher, No. 8 Int. EBoard
A0 TR ) O O O DO (1 L T . 273 2 F47C, F486
Screw, No, 8 = 32 x 1/4»
Bd. Hd. - Bl, ..iccansusasas) Switch | .. 310 2 F47C, F486
Lockwasher, Ho, B Int. Terminal
LT T e e R T fete 1¥an 273 2 F47C, F488

Switch, Manual (R.H.D.)...oovuvsnvaceacacs 203662 1 F485, K481
Nut (Switch Mounting).........eveveveen.. 203625 1 F485, K481
Screw, No. 8 - 32 x 1/4n Switch }

Rd. Hd. 8l. ....... sessaselTerminall .. 310 2 F485, K481

*As required
-240-



BODY LIGHTING 30.700
FIGURE PART
NUMBER GROUP PART HAME and DESCRIPTION HUMBER QrTy. MODELS
|
30.703 - COURTESY (OR) MAP LIGHT (CONT'D.)
Lockwasher, 11/64" I.D. ....J Switch } 201356 2 F485, K481
Terminal
Knob, Switch (Plastic)(R.H.D.)........ e 2038286 1 F485
Enob, Switch (Chrome){(R.H.D.)......oua:.... 203627 1 F485
Knob, Switeh (Plastie) (R.H.D.)........... 203628 1 K481
Switch, Automatie (L.H.D.)(R.H.D.)........ 200831 2 F47C, F486, F485, K481
Screw, No, 6 - 18 x 3/8" Fl1l. Hd. Cr.
Rec, Tap, (to PIILAT) ... .ssesecencns=- 510 4 F47C, F486, F4B5, K481
30.7032 - COURTESY LIGHT WIRING HARNESS
Harness (Headlight Switch to Courtosy
PR R iy iy ot . P o et B S IS s reasss 202639 1 F4T7C, F486
Terminal, 15 Amp. 14-16 Ga. Wire.......... 201214 2 F47TC, F486
Terminal, 15 Amp. 12 Ga. Wire.....eeeeevas 200996 2 F47C, F486
Bleeve, 9/64" I.D. X 1., . .v.ceuccacausues 200998 1 F47C, F486
Sleeve, 13/64" I.D. x 1"......... e el e atala [N 200997 1 F47C, F4886
locve, 15/64" I.D. X L1". . :ueuesnnsnsusnns 200999 1 TF47C, F486
1 30.704 - DOME LIGHT
Housing, Dome Light............ e O O E 203071 1 All
Screw, No. 6 - 18 x 5/8" Fl, Hd.
cr- RE‘Q’- Tap- k8 &k &+ & F Rk R R Rk R R A FA EDE 4 ﬁll
Lens and Bezel..... e P e e (e e = nl | = ain nlaluiagsla]s oy B TE D26 1 All
Cable, Conneclor.....vievvnecsssransssnsss 200828 1 All
Spring, Bulb Socket.......vov0sst0us0s::.. 200860 1 All
R e et e ba s (o ol s i mi'a im a mT=im s \u"s Palaalera s o lein wietm a siss a0 1 J 60 1 All
30.706 - DOME LIGHT SWITCHES
Switch, Manual....... e e e e s s 200829 1 All
Screw, No. 6 - 18 x 3/4" Ov. Hd. Cr.
Rec., Tap. {Chrome)......cccvuecvaarsanas 524 2 All
Escuteheon, Manual Switeh........... sasvss 200830 1 All
Switch, Automatic.....cocoeuwee..(L.H. D ).. 200831 2 All except F47C, F486
Screw, No. 6 - 18 x 378" Fl, Hd. Cr.
REC R T A e e (L H D, M 510 4 All except F47C, F486
30.708 - DOME LIGHT AUTOMATIC SWITCH
WIRING HARNESS
HArneSS. cucasaracacsssasscavaras bbHDL) . 202256 1 F47,K100,K101,F485,K481
Terminal, 15 Amp. 14-16 Ga. Wire(L.H.D.).. 201214 2 F47,K100,K101,F485,6K481
Terminal, 15 Amp. 15 Ga. Wire...(L.H,D.,).. 200996 1 F47,K100,K101,F485,6 K481
Terminal, S1ip ON...oveereseeese (LH,D. Y., 201458 1 F47,K100,K101,F485,K481
Sleeve, 9/64" I.D. x 1 1/2v,,,..(L.H.D,),. 201458 1 F47,K100,K101,F485,6K481
5leave, 9/64" I.D, x 1",.,.,.,.,{L.H.D.J,, 200998 1 F47,¥K100,K101,F485,K481
40,700 - IGNITION SWITCH LIGHT
Cable And SoCKEL,. s esssrnennsssssssessnsss 202671 1 F47C, F4386
B e e e ale a(a sl ata ylalal=faleyat s atele: ointnlelateta . 202672 1 F47C, F486
Retainer............. irfatalals a¥utaa st ta vt atarela e ale 201461 1 F47C, F486
Bulb, Mazda No. 51............ sasreaasseas 201462 1 F47C, F486

-241-




30.700 " BODY LIGHTING

FIGURE PART
NUMBER GROUP PART MAME snd DESCRIPTION NUMBER QqTy. MODELS
30.710 - GLOVE COMPARTMENT LIGHT
7-1"9 Cable and snckEt --------------- T T T B 202265 i All
Bulb! Hﬂ.zdﬂ. HD. 1129 ------------ LU N A 2015“2 1 ﬁll
Switch, Automatie............ rarrsasaranas 202288 1 ALl
Nut (Switch Mounting) 378" - 24 Hx. .... 202267 i All
Screw, No. 6 - 32 x 3/16"
Switch
5 T D e S T;iiﬁal k> 530 2 All
Lockwasher, No. 6 Ext. Tooth oo 518 2 All
Cable, Switch to Ammeter, up to Body No.
K100-46044, K101-1801, F485-1838,.... ee. 202265 1 F47, K100, K101, F485
30.712 - LICENSE LIGHT CABLE AND SOCKET
Cable, Connector......... O OO D S 1O P T T £ e 201384 1 F47, F485
Cable, Connector...... o A ela e e el e ciale 201538 1 K100, K101, K481, K482
Socket, up to......J Body No. F47- },.“,. 201537 1 F47, K100
Socket, after..,...l4800, K100-8302)...... 202350 1 All except F47C, F4Bé
Spring, Bulb Socket........oinuure srenssws 200860 1 All except F47C, F486
Gangtp Bulb SnEkEt -------------- P N ] 2G2815 1 All E}Ecep‘t F47C 3 F486
Bulb, Mazda No. 63.........00con ersrsnsss 201800 1 All except F47C, F486
T-1-15 Cable and Socket, Rear Comp't. Light and
License LiBBt...covuiiuiiiuncnnnnss vrerees 202660 1 F47C, F486
Bulb, Mazda No., B3......cccuevennunn- sreaas 201600 2 F47C, F486
Bracket, Rear Comp't. Light............... 202861 1 F47C, F4E86
=242-




T|
BODY INTERIOR FITTINGS 30.800
FISURE  GROUP PART NAME and DESCRIPTION SO L aTY. MODELS
30.802 - REAR VIEW MIRROR
30-10-24 Mirror and Bracket (Painted)...sseeeness.. 200652 1 F47, K100, K481
30-10-24 Mirror and Bracket {(Chrome)...... SR 0 202721 1 F47, K101, K482
30-10-24 Mirror and bracket, glass proof tilt,.,... 203858 1 F47, K101, F4B5, K482
30-10-24 Mirror and Bracket, Glare Proof Tilt...... 202662 1 F47C, F486
30-10-24 Mirror and Bracket, Glare Proof Tilt
(Leather Trim).cseescsasissasassasnascss 202662 1 K482
30.804 - WINDSHIELD AND DOOR
GARNISH MOULDING
Front and Rear Door Garnish Moulding (See
Groups 30.101 and 30.119)
( Windshield Garnish Moulding (See Group
30.304)
30.806 - FRONT SEAT BACK ASH RECEIVER
30-10-4 Ash Receiver (inel. Cover and Knob)
(P T | e Pt a Y ale [ = = Ca e [ n ala o (ol e e T aUa Patr fala Tat T o g oo 200695 1 All except F47C, F486
30-10-4 Retainer, Ash Recelver......cos6c0a 6004842 200720 1 All except F47C, F486
Screw, No. 8 - 32 x 3/4v Ov. Hd. Cr
e A R e e R T 443 2 All except F47C, F486
Speednut . eerrrrrrssovacasasnsssassssses 201BB4 2 All except F47C, F486
Ash Receiver Complete (Specify Trim Code). 202775 1 F47C, F486
Retainer, Ash Receiver.....ceeecesaesessss 202663 1 F47C, F486
Screw, No. 10 - 24 x 3/8" Rd. Hd. Cr.
q e e et ete Talx {n (e al s e s haTs sFe = e aloaiete ] o lalel nlatalabals 365 4 F47C, F486
Flatwasher, No. 10 Ext. Tooth........... 294 4 F47C, F486
Panel, Ash Heceiver Front Panel (incl.
Handle) (Jasper Green). ST ce.- 202865 1 F47C, F486
Panel, Ash Receiver Front Pnnel {incl
Handle) (Hickory Brown).......ssss:0544.. 203605 1 F47C, F486
Panel, Ash Receiver Front Panel (inel.
Handle) (Magenta Maroon) ss:sesssssss2:::5 203606 1 F47C, F486
Panel, Ash Receiver Front Panel (incl.
Handle) {(Wedgewood Blue)........... ereea 203607 1 F47C, F486
Panel, Ash Receiver Front Panel (incl.
Handle) (Broadeast Blue)........ AT Tnral P ol 203608 1 F47C, F486
Panel, Ash Receiver Front Panel (inecl.
Handle) (Teal Blue)...cseessssssrssrseas 203600 1 F47C, F486
30.808 - SCUFF PLATES
Plate, Right Front..... (lettered Frazer).. 202211 1 F47
Plate, Left Front......{(lettered Frazer).. 202212 1 F47
Plate, Right Front.....{(lettered Kaiser).. 202215 1 EKloo
Plate, Left Front......(lettered Kaiser).. 202216 1 K100
Plate, Right Front..... (Plain) ..couneacaaa. 202219 1 All
Plate, Left Front......(Plain)....ccues.aa 202220 1 All
Plate, Right Rear......{lettered Frazer).. 202213 1 F47
Plate, Left Rear...... . ({lettered Frazer).. 202214 1 F47
Plate, Right Rear...... {lettered Kaiser).. 202217 1 Kloo
Plate, Left Rear....... (lettered Kaiser).. 202218 1 K100
Plate, Right Rear......(Plain)......vcuu.. 202221 1 All
Plate, Left Rear.......{Plaind...cc0vueea. 202222 1 A1l
Screw (Chrome) (to Roeket Panel) No. 10
- 12 x 1/2" F1. Hd. Cr. Rec. Tap. .«... 593 22 A1l

_'243- L]




30.800 BODY INTERIOR FITTINGS

FIGURE PART
NUMBER GROUP PART HAME and DESCRIPTION HUMBER QTyY. MODELS
30.808 - SCUFF PLATES (CONT'D.)
Screw, (to Floor Pamn) No. 10 = 12 x
SKE‘I Pnn Hd' -cr+ REEI Tapl L IR B R B B 594 ls All
30.810 - FRONT SEAT BACK ASSIST HANDLE
Handleil'i-l-rli-ii-i--i-li--l--i- ----------------- 2[}266& 2 F‘ITC, F‘lBE
screw, Ho. 12 - 24 x 3/8" Rd. Hd. Cr.
REC" .'-!'!'!"!'F!Fl!lFl‘lIll‘ll‘ll‘ll‘li‘lfll‘ 601 4 F4TC' F‘IBE
Lockwasher, No. 12 Int. Ext. Tooth...... 588 4 F47C, F486

. -244-







	kfpm240188.jpg
	kfpm240189.jpg
	kfpm240190.jpg
	kfpm240191.jpg
	kfpm240192.jpg
	kfpm240193.jpg
	kfpm240194.jpg
	kfpm240195.jpg
	kfpm240196.jpg
	kfpm240197.jpg
	kfpm240198.jpg
	kfpm240199.jpg
	kfpm240200.jpg
	kfpm240201.jpg
	kfpm240202.jpg
	kfpm240203.jpg
	kfpm240204.jpg
	kfpm240205.jpg
	kfpm240206.jpg
	kfpm240207.jpg
	kfpm240208.jpg
	kfpm240209.jpg
	kfpm240210.jpg
	kfpm240211.jpg
	kfpm240212.jpg
	kfpm240213.jpg
	kfpm240214.jpg
	kfpm240215.jpg
	kfpm240216.jpg
	kfpm240217.jpg
	kfpm240218.jpg
	kfpm240219.jpg
	kfpm240220.jpg
	kfpm240221.jpg
	kfpm240222.jpg
	kfpm240223.jpg
	kfpm240224.jpg
	kfpm240225.jpg
	kfpm240226.jpg
	kfpm240227.jpg
	kfpm240228.jpg
	kfpm240229.jpg
	kfpm240230.jpg
	kfpm240231.jpg
	kfpm240232.jpg
	kfpm240233.jpg
	kfpm240234.jpg
	kfpm240235.jpg
	kfpm240236.jpg
	kfpm240237.jpg
	kfpm240238.jpg
	kfpm240239.jpg
	kfpm240240.jpg
	kfpm240241.jpg
	kfpm240242.jpg
	kfpm240243.jpg
	kfpm240244.jpg
	kfpm240245.jpg

